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. _ Development Processing
Baltimore County , ‘County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

March 1, 1999

Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams
Suite 700, Nottingham Centre
502 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204-4528

Dear Mr. Nolan:

RE: Spirit and Intent, Gramercy Bed and Breakfast, 1400 Greenspring Valley Road,
3rd Election District

Thank you for your letter of February 22, 1999 to Amold Jablon, Director of
Permits and Development Management. This correspondence, in which you request
confirmation that the proposed addition to the Gramercy Bed and Breakfast is within the
spirit and intent of Zoning cases #90-355-SPH and 96-230-SPHA, has been referred to

me for reply.

| regret to inform you that the Baltimore County Zoning Office cannot
administratively consider and approve this confirmaticn without a special hearing as the
main Gramercy building is on the Maryland Historical Trust Inventory. Any actions
such as razing, altering, and adding to such a building must be approved by a waiver of
preservation of historic buildings or sites.

Also, please be advised that a special hearing was filed challenging the current
use of the subject property. To eliminate any challenges of approvals that the
Baltimore County Zoning Office may grant, we will currently require that any
amendments to the site be approved by a public hearing. It is advisable that any future
changes that are anticipated be addressed at a special hearing in addition to the
waiver.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me or W. Carl Richards at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

A Kl

Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner Il
Zoning Review

MJK:cjs
Enclosure

c: Zoning cases 90-355-SPH and 96-230-SPHA
Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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IN RE: PETITICNS FOR SPECIAL, HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND ZONING VARIANCE
930 ft. W of ¢/l Greenspring * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Avenue
1400 Greenspring Valiey Road * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * Case No. 96-230-3PHA
Koinonia Partnership
Petitioner *
* * * * *x * *x * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF L.AW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner on both Petitions
for S8pecial Hearing and Zoning Variance for the property located at 1400
Greenspring Valley Road, within the Greenspring Valley area of northern
Baltimore County. Special Hearing approval is requested to to approve a
use permit for Bed and Breakfast Inn, pursuant to Section 402.D of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations {BCZR). Variance relief is requested
from Section 409.4 of the BCZR to permit parking and drive aisles with a
minimm width of 14.5 ft.{(+/-) in lieu of the required 22 ft.; and also
from Section 409.3 of the BCZR to permit a parking space area minimum of
7-1/2 x 16 ft., in lieu of the standard 8-1/2 x 18 ft. The subject proper-
ty and relief requested are more particularly shown on Petitioner's Exhib-
it No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petitions for Special Hearing and
Variance.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case were
Ronald and Ann Pomykala, partners of Koinonia Partnership, property own-
er. Also appearing in support of the Petition was David S. Thaler, Profes-

sional Engineer and Registered Land Surveyor. Mr. Thaler is the principal

s

of D.S. Thaler and Associates, Inc. That company prepared the site plan.

Also appearing in support of the Petition was Stuart D. Kaplow, Esquire,

on behalf of the Baltimore County Chamber of Commerce. The Petitioner was

represented by Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire.

MICRBFILMEL
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Appearing as interested persons were several residents of the sur-
rounding locale. They included Thomas W. and Marianne Brundige, III,
Lynne Ellis, Lucy Harvard, Steve Howard, Richard Buck and Mary Arncld.
Kristen Forsyth of the Valleys Planning Councll alsa appeared.

An examination of the site plan shows that the subject property is
approximately 44.8 acres in area, split zoned R.C.2 and R.C.5. The predom-
inant zoning 1is R.C.2 (42.9 acres}), with a small sliver of R.C.5 (1.9
acres) along the northwest tract boundary. The subject property is im-
proved with several buildings, the main structure being a building known
as Gramercy. This structure is on the Maryland Historical Trust inventory
list and 1is used as a Bed and Breakfast Inn. Mrs. Pomykala, who operates
the bed and breakfast business with her daughters, described the premises
as same 1is shown on the site plan. She indicated that the main house was
constructed shortly after the turn of the century and that she and her
husband purchased the property under the name of Koinonia Partnership in
approximately 1985. 3She also described the bed and breakfast business
which 1is operated on the site. She indicated that only breakfast meals
are served at the Inn (no dinners) and there are no cocking facjilities in
the rooms. She indicated that approval is sought, pursuant ta the Peti-
tion for Special Hearing, to continue operations of the bed and breakfast,

pursuant toc Section 402.D0 of the BCZR. That section specifically regu-

e

lates bed and breakfast inns and requires, in part; that the owners shall

dU

\reside on the premises; that the Inn building be officially designated as
a historic building, or located within a historic district; and that the
property must be located ocutside the urban-rural demarcation line-etc. It

is clear that the business, in fact, complies with these requirements

&? contained in Section 402.D.




R FILING

7

ORDER RECEIV

&

PN §
Dyl

(<

S

%;éﬁl

Vi

oy

Date

Mrs. Pomykala also indicated that 5 rooms presently are operaticnal,

however, plans have been made to expand the Inn to provide 12 rocoms.
Moreover, 1in accordance with Section 402.D, a maximum of 16 guests will ke
accommodated. All of the rooms are located within the mairn house.

Stuart D. Kaplow, Esquire, from the Baltimore County Chamber of Com-

merce, also testified. His organization considered the proposal and unani-

mously supports same. Mr. Kaplow indicated that the Chamber believes that

this use on the subject site is beneficial to Baltimore County.

Mr. Thaler also presented testimony regarding the site plan and
proposed use. He described vehicular access to the property and opined
that the site is suitable for a bed and breakfast inn. He also described,
in detail, the requested variances. One of the variances relates to the
lengthy driveway which leads to the house and accessory structures from
Greenspring Valley Road. A portion of the driveway is narrow in certain
areas with a minimum width of 14-1/2 ft., in lieu of the required 22 ft.
Mr. Thaler believes that granting of the variance will preserve the histor-
ic nature and character of the site. Traffic volumes are minimal within
the property and he believes compliance with the strict regulation would
Te unduly burdensome.

The second variance relates to the parking spaces. Again, these are
nndersized owing to the historic use of the property. Again, Mr. Thaler

bpined that strict adherence to the regulations would be impractical and

Would cause the Petitioner practical difficulty as defined by law.

Testimony was also received from a number of Protestants. Many of
these Protestants reside nearby. Their chief concern may be generally
ﬁ?described as a fear of over-commercialization of the subject site. In

this regard, a copy of the prior opinion issued by the Board of Appeals of

Baltimore County in case No. 30-355-8PH was offered. That opinion was

- 3- ;v T <.
‘,.‘f % ooodk
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rendered as a result of a Petition for Special Hearing before the Board in
1989. That Petition sought approvai and ceonfirmation of the lawful noncon-
forming residential institutional and other uses as described in the
Petition. The Protestants in the instant case were concerned that any
Order issued herein would rescind or reverse that Order.

Bfter due consideration of all of the testimony and evidence present-
ed, I am persuaded to grant the Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning
Variance. As to the Special Hearing, it is my judgment that the Petition-
er complies with the provisions of Section 402.D of the BCZR. The Bed and
Breakfast use, as described and requlated within that section, is an
appropriate use of this site. It reflects the historic use of this site
and, as limited by Section 402.D, should not cause detriment to the
health, safety or general welfare of the locale.

I am also persuaded to grant the Petitlons for Zoning Variance. In
this regard, strict adherence to the regulations would be impractical and
would not benefit the property or surrounding locale. To the contrary,
the quiet and historic character of the property should be preserved and
new construction to bring the site into compliance with current standards
is unwise.

Moreover, recognizing the Protestants' concerns, I shall restrict the
relief granted by specifically adcopting, to the extent applicable, the
Board of Appeals® decision of August 2, 1991. That is, it is to be recog-

nized that the decision in the instant case does not represent a reversal

or override of the Board's decision. The terms and conditions of that
prior Order shall remain Iin full force and effect, except as expressly

amended hereby.
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the re-

lief requested should be granied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-

ty this éé z day of May, 1996 that, pursuant to the Petition for Special

Hearing, approval of a use permit for a Bed and Breakfast Inn, under Sec-

tion 402.D, be and is herebvy GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 409.4 of the BCZR
to permit parking in drive aisles with a minimum of 14.5 ft.(+/-) in lieu
of the regquired 22 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 409.3 of the BCZR
to permit a parking space minimum of 7-1/2 x 16 ft., in lieu of the stan-

dard 8-1/2 x 18 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; subject, however, to the

following restricticon:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
leturning, said property to its original
conditiomn.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board of Appeals' decision of August
7, 1991 is hereby ratified and confirmed, to the extent that same is not

/%\

expressly amended herein.

3 /LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT '

Zoning Commissioner for
LES :mmn Baltimore County
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‘ Baltimore County Government '

Zoning Commissioner

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

May 28, 1986

Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire

Nolan, Plumhoff and Williams, Chtd.
Suite 700, 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
Property: 1400 Greenspring Valley Road
Case No. 96-230-SPHA
Legal Owner: Koinonia Partnership

Dear Mr. Nolan:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above capticned
case. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance have been
granted, with restrictions.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.
%N wm%-l- B

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn

att.

c: Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Pomykala, 1400 Greenspring Valley Road, 21153
c: Stuart D. Kaplow, Esquire, 502 Baltimore Avenue, 21204

c: Ms. Kristen Forsyth, Valleys Planning Council, P.0O. Box 5402, 21285
c: Mr. and Mrs. T. Brundige, III, 1520 Greenspring Valley Rd.

c: Ms. Lynne Ellis, Ms. Lucy Harvard, 11044 Greenspring Avenue

c: Mr. Steve Howard, P.0. Box 48, Stevenson, Md. 21153

c: Mr. Richard Buck, 11219 Greenspring Avenue, Lutherville, 21023

a: Ms. Mary Arnold, 11042 Greenspring Avenue

Printed with Soybean [nk
on Recycled Faper



NEWTON A WILLIAMS
THOMAS J RENNER

WILL'AM P ENGLEHART, JR.

STEPHEN J NOLAN"
ROBERT L. HANLEY JR
ROBERT S . GLUSHAKOW
STEPHENM, SCHENNING
DOUGLASL.BURGESS
ROBERTE CAHILL, JR.
C.WILLIAMCLARK
E.BRUCE JONES™"
J.JOSEPH CURRAN_TT
STUART A SCHADT

"TALSO ADMITTEO IN O C.
"TALSO ADMITTED IN NEwW JEASE

VIA HAND D

Arnold Jab
Baltimore
Permits
County Off
111 West C
Towson, Ma

Re:

Dear Mr. J

Refer

March 1, 1996,

Law OFFICES
NOLAN, PLUCMHOFF & WILLIAMS
CHARTERED
SuiTe 700. COURT TOWERS
210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TOWSON, MaRYLAND 21204-5340

(4101 823-7800
TELEFAX. [41Q) 296-2765

March 4, 1994

¥

ELIVERY

lon, Director

County Department of

and Development Management
ice Building

hesapeake Avenue

ryland 21204

Case No.: 96-230-SPHA (Item 224)
1400 Greenspring Valley Road
Petitioner: Xoinonia Partnership
REQUEST FOR REASSIGNMENT

ablon:

JAMES D NQOLAN
{(RETIRED 1980C)

J. EARLE PLUMHOFF
1940 -19886I

RALPH E CEITZ
LIR-IF-BUR-1-Ye]]

WRITLA'S DIRECT DAL

823- 7853

ence is made to your Notice of Reassignment dated

with regard toc the above-entitled case.

Through

an inadvertence, my letter dated February 27, 1996 addressed to
Commissioner Schmidt failed to 1list Friday, March 22 as a
conflict date. I am scheduled on that date to chair the
statewide planning conference of the Maryland Coalition for
Civil Justice at Westminster Hall of the University of Maryland
School of Law on that date. ~

Accordingly, I respectfully request a new hearing date
preferably during the month o0f March (with the exception of
March 18, 25 and 29).

I regret any inconvenience that this oversight on my part
has caused your docket clerk, Ms. Gwen Stephens. Thank you for
your kind consideration of this letter.

Very truly yoi;zzgzh_’////
Stephen J. Nolan

SJN/mao

cc: Ms. Gwen Stephens, Docket Clerk (via hand delivery)
Dr. John Bernstein, Valleys Planning Counsel
Koinonia Partnership
The Honorable Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
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THOMAS J. RENNER NoOoLAN. PLCMHOFF & WILLIAMS \RETIRED 1980
WILLIAM P ENGLEHART, UR.

STEPHEN J.NOLAN® CHARTERRD J. EARLE PLUMHOFF

a0 1988
ROBERT LLHANLEY. JR.

SuITE 700, COURT TOWERS
ROBERT S. GLUSHAXOW

STEPHEN M. SCHENNING 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE RALPH E. DEITZ
COUGLASL.BURGESS usia-1980
ROBERT E. CAHILL, JR TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-5340
C.WILLIAMCLARK
€ BRUCE JONES® 14101 823-7800C
J.JOSEPH CURRAN, I TELEFAX. 14Ol 296-276%
STUART A.SCHADT WRITER'S DIRECT Olat
B22- 7853
"ALSO ADMITTED 1M D &
STALSO ADMITTED INNEW JERSEY MaICh 4 ’ 199 6 T ‘?‘; {, R b j"""‘\.!‘i
n E A T O N
VIA HAND DELIVERY [ : E
SRS
|
. - G
Arnold Jablon, Director WR 6 1996 G|
Baltimore County Department of i !
Permits and Development Management -
- i Q| _J
County Office Building ZONING COMM!SSIONER

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No.: 96-230-SPHA (Item 224)
1400 Greenspring Valley Road
Petitioner: Xoinonia Partnership
REQUEST FOR REASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Reference is made to your Notice of Reassignment dated
March 1, 1996, with regard to the above-entitled case. Through
an inadvertence, my letter dated February 27, 1996 addressed to
Commissioner Schmidt failed to 1ist Friday, March 22 as a
conflict date. I am scheduled on that date to chair the
statewide planning conference of the Maryland Coalition for
Civil Justice at Westminster Hall of the University of Maryland
Scheool of Law on that date. ~

Accordingly, I respectfully request a new hearing date
preferably during the month of March (with the exception of
March 18, 25 and 29).

I regret any inconvenience that this oversight on my part
has caused your docket clerk, Ms, Gwen Stephens. Thank you for
your kind consideration of this letter.

Very truly Yoi;iz;ggbﬂf///
Stephen J. Nolan

SIN/mao

cc: Ms, Gwen Stephens, Docket Clerk (via hand delivery)
Dr. John Bernstein, Valleys Planning Counsel
Koinonia Partnership
The Honorable Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Comfissioner
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The Honorable Lawrence Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

01d Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204 ZONING COMM’SS’ONE

" |

RE: Case No.: 96-230-SPHA (Item 224)
1400 Greenspring Valley Road
8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District
Koinonia Partnership - Petitioner

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

The above entitled case was scheduled for a hearing on
January 4, 1996. My client, Koinonia Partnership agreed to the
continuance requested by the Valleys Planning Council.

Following a meeting on Friday, February 23, 1996 with John
Bernstein and Kristen Forsyth of the Valleys Planning Council,
we were informed that they have no objection to the scheduling
of the hearing on the requested Bed and Breakfast Inn.
Accordingly, please assign a new hearing date for this case.
The only present conflict that I have in my schedule 1is March
7, 8, 11 and 25. Thank you for your consideration of this
request.

Very truly yours,

/ fM .
- %M&- ;
Stephen J. Nolan

SJINs/dlp

cc: Ms. Gwen Stevens, Hearing Clerk
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director, Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
Dr. John Bernstein, Valleys Planning Council
Ms. Christin Forsyth, Valleys Planning Council
Koinonia Partnership
Anne and Christin Pomykala
Mr, David S. Thaler
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

1400 Greenspring Valley Road

which is presently zoned 202

mmmmmmmmmammmmmamwmow

The undersigned, legai owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Reguiations of Baifimore Caunty,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve & Use permlt for a bed and breakfast

inn pursuant to BCZR Section 402D.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
!, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing adventising, posting, ete., upan filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare County.

(Type or Pnrt Nanve)

Atceney tox Personer - Stephen J. Nolan

Nolan, Phwchoff & Williams, Chtd.
(Type or Print Nawne)

Sulte 700

W i =78
Adgress Phone Mo,
Towson MD 21204
ity Statw Zipcode

7N
A Q‘\’/

We do solemnly ceciare and affirm. under the penaibes of panury, that Ewe are the
legal ownes(z) of the proparty winch i3 the subject of thrs Petton.

Lagal Cwneris):

ROTNONTA PARINERSHIP
(Type or Prnt Namei

s'“""’""' Ann Pomy! , General Partner

{Type or Print Name)

Signature

/oo (,w,,f,,., lattcy X Y5C(-R&o5

Address Phone No.
Steeenson , imo 24//853
Stutw Zipcode

Cay
Name, Addiress and phone number of regresentatve i be contacted.

Stephen J. Nolan
Name
210 W. Pemnsylvania Ave, 823-7800
Mostowson, MD 21204 Phces No.

] OFFICE USE ONLY T

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING 24
unewsileble for Hearing
the foliowing dates Next Two Moctha
ALL pd OTHER
REVIEWED BY:__ —2- oare__ i1 f23/15




. . #2274
Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 1400 creenspring Valley Road

T —230 —SRHA whichispreseollyzoned poy

mummmmmmm«mm&wm

The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described i{lﬂ!edﬁcﬁpﬁonandpla!augched
hereto and made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 409.4 to permit parking and drive
aisles with a minimm of 14.5'% in lieu of the required 22' driwve aisle, and also
from Section 409.3 to permit a parking space minimui of 7.5' x 16" in lieu of the
standard 8.5' x 18' -parking space. - :

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Cousty; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

The strict requirements for parking would require the partial elimination of
existing amenities as referenced in Section 402D.8.

The other reasons showing practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will be
established at the time of the hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Battimore Courty.

UWe do sotemnly declare and affim, under the penalties of perjury, that ifwe ame the
legal owneris) of the property which is the subject of s FPetton,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{s):
KOINONTA PARTNERSHIP
{Type or Pant Name) {Type or Pnnt Name) :
Signatce Sgrave  Anne Pamykald, General Partner
Address (Type o Prmt Name}
Ciy State Zipcode Signature

Amomey for Pettioner: - Stephen J. Nolan
1114 1400 Greenspring Valley Road

{Type or Pant Name) Aagess  P_. 0. Box 119 Phone No.
@ ; % 2,‘ g Stevenscn MD 21153
Cay State Tpeode
Signature Name, Addness and phone number of legal owner, purch O fepr
o be contacted, -
Suite 700
210 W. Pennsvlvania Ave, 823-7800 Stephen J. Nolan
Address Phone Na. Name
Towson MO 21204 210 W. Pennsvivania Ave. 823-7800
i : s Gpcode == mowson, MD 21204 Poone N
L OFF]CEUSEONLY_
s Lo, ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING 2 hr
f X i urrvaitable for Hearing
the following dates Next Two Months
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Deveiopment Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Prited wiih Soybean ink

on Recycled Paper

ZONING HERRING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Raltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal regquirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILI. BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.
2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come

from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

e m T T i " T T T . o T . . e il U P, B . . . e

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: Z Z'Lf Pa/*/mr_rs /;a’.d'

Location: /L/GO f;’fC%‘bpf:n[ va ey @/’
' ’ ¥

Petitioner:_[(o {v10 w;g,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
m: l:(al'ﬂonfd/
ADDRESS: /Y60  Grecorsorin (,.:J/,_-;, 2A- -
RIT

G§é-R2v0s

#ﬁgff'fic % 5"1?

SHiersom 12

PHONE NUMBER:




- For-HE
CERTIFICATE oF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryisnd
—— .
District____ T ____ Date of Posting .. 70/7/> /55"
Posted for: :-.Nwﬁw\.-kﬁ.ﬂngwm::\mmﬁ@mm ............... e
Petitioner: ----.&\&N.NN.QLRW..NNW.Hmhm..&n»m.

-——de

ltlIlIllillllilllll'flll'lllfl!l'llllillll

-

- e e

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

e e mm———

-

e e e e

Ry B e D
a4 [ - .
Posted by _____ &\\.A\.\m.\.mm,mmw\ ................... Data of _.uEH..--.\.\e&r\.....N. .Nm\:l..!!.--.i-..i-.
Slgnatury
Fumber of 91gne, Z




| 12086 Dec 14

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., [& / INY 1095

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of / successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on /& ‘(7[ . 19 _CZS

f /JFERSONIAN

LEGAL AD Tewson

.-r 3

'Pnbhs-her

‘5?5:, ;,uv}ﬂ v r—.‘




SALTIMORE CLUNTY, MARYLAND No.
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEPT ? (;

—£30

DATE__ {7 ¢ FER ACcounT__ B
?1'*}/ T LA
- — -
ot LS " Losg
— ‘ AmMounT__§_°
. 5 . Co o - P
::g:tVED T e e st R R L‘DL. T, s oa L if{\f (A
OLo= T, — 8§ 75 ocuee-
. o ~ - - Z o, v
Sl - X I ! . B N _
For:. S350 - T .., = v o~
P "“v,:.*"‘,s;. R ” _ '
&% 27

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

WHSTE- CASHIER  PINK- AGENCY  YELLOW - CuSTOMER

e %

S e




F: TUTOXENT PUBLISHING COMPARY
Becenber 14, 1995 Isspe - Jeffersoniam

Please foward billing to:

¥oinonia Partnership

1400 Greenspring Valley Road
Stevenson, M 21153
486-2405

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zonjing Commissioner of Baltimore County, by autherity of the Zoming Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a poblic hearing en the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the Comnty Office Building, 11l W. Chesspeake Avenne in Towscn, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthonse, 400 Washington Averns, Towson, Maryland 2144 as follows:

CRSE NUMBER: S96-230-SPHA (Item Z222)

1400 Greenspring Valley Roed

/S Greenspring Velley Boad, 930" W of ¢/1 Greenspring Avenoe
8th Election District - Xxd Comcilmenic

Legal Qwner: Koinonia Partnership

Special Hearing to approve a use permii for a bed and breakfast.

Variance to permit parkirg and drive ajsles with a winimm of 14.5¢/- feet in lien of the reguired ZZ
foot drive aisie; and to permit a parking space minimm of 7.5 feet by 16 feet in lieu of the standard
8.5 feet by 18 feet parking space.

HERRIRG: THURSDAY, JANUARY 4, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 01d Courthouse.

LEWRENCE E. SCHMIHT
ZOKING COMMISSTONER FOR BALTTRORE COURTY

NOTES: (1)} HEARTNGS ERE EANDICRPPED ACCESSIELE; FOR SPECIEL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2} FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE RED/OR WEARTHG, PLEASE €ALL 887-3391.

[



ORL ¢35
5\*\’\ *@%@ Baltimore County gevegpgglt Pg) c.is;ing
L~ KF ) oun ice Building
%* gepa;tment ?fl‘\/ll)ermlts and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
o IS evelopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 8, 1995

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by awthority of the Zoming Act and Reguliations of Baltimore
County, will beld a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Rocer 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesspeake Avenue in Towsm, Marylamd 21204
w L
Room 118, C}d Courthouse, 400 Washington Averme, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE KUMBER: 56~Z30-SPHA {Ttem 224)

1400 Greenspring Valley Road

N/S Greenspring Valley Road, 930" W of ¢/} Greenspring Avenne
8th Election District - 3rd Comncilmenic

Legal OQwner: Koinania Partnership

Special Hearing to approve a use permit for a bed and breakfast.

Variance to permit parking and drive aisles with a minimm of 14.5+/- feet in lien of the reguired 22
foot drive aisle; and to permit a parking space minimmm of 7.5 feet by 16 feet in lien of the standard
8.5 feet by 18 feet parking space.

HEARING: THURSDRY, JANUARY 4, 1896 at 9:(0 a.m. in Room 118, 0ld Cowmrthouse.

(Bl

Arnold Jablon
Directar

ec: RKoinonia Partnership
Stephen J. Nolan, Esq.

HOTES: (1) ZONTNG SYGN & POST MIST RE RETUENED FO EM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPERRE AVEWDE ON THE HERRTHG DATE.
{2} MEARIRGS BRE HMANDICAPPED ARCCESSTELE; FOR SPECTAL BCCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR TNFORMATION CONCERTNG THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 'THIS OFFICE AT 887-3351.

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
. oun ice Bui
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 1, 1996

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

Rescheduled from 1/4/36

CASE NUMBER: 96-230-SPHA {(Item 224)

1400 Greenspring Valley Road, 939" W of /1 Greensprirg Avenue
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Koinonia Partnership

Special Hearing to approve a use permit for a bed and hreakfast.
Variance to permit parking and drive aisles within a minimum of 14.5+/~
in lieu of the required 22 foot drive aisle; and to permit a parking
space minimum of 7.5 feet by 16 feet in lieu of the standard 8.5 feet
by 18 feet parking space.

HEARING: FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building.

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTCR

cc:  Stephen J. Nolan, Esqg. : ) e
Dr. John Bernstein/Valleys Planning Council P ¢ O’!J*f'ﬁS“[LCZ_ Z’Z%‘J bTO?/

Koinonia Partnership

FENEEI-W-Payy
:Dé'\ Printed wilh Soybean Tnk i i mﬂ:a‘g HE i
> l:;nR:«:ycledYPaoer ﬁ'\iuws S BV AL AF



Baltimore Coun Development Processing
y County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 25, 1996

NOTICE OF REASSTGNMENT

Rescheduled from 1/4/96 and 3/22/96

CASE. NUMBER: 96-230-SPHA (Item 224)

1400 Greemnspring Valley Road, 930' W of ¢/l Greenspring Avenue
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Xoinonia Partnership

Special Hearing to approve a use permit for a bed and breakfast.
Variance to permit parking and drive aisles within a minimum of 14.5+/-
in lieu of the required 22 foot drive aisle; and to permit a parking
space minimum of 7.5 feet by 16 feet in lieu of the standard 8.5 feet
by 18 feet parking space.

HEARING: TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 1996 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County
Office Building.

(Zal Nop

ARNOLD JAB
DIRECTOR

ce:  Stephen J. Nelan, Esqg.
Valleys Planning Council

Priniac with Soybean Ink
on flecycied Paper

)
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%’& Baltimore County Development Processing
< County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Aven
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

*

*xxx x| Department of Permits and

il .4

December 29, 1935

Strephen J. Nolan, Esquire

Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, Chtd.
Suite 700

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Case No.: 96-230-SPHA
Petitioner: Keoinonia Partnership

RE: Item Mo.: 224 F

Pear Mr. Nolanp:

The Zoning Advisory Committee {ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
Rovember 22, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action reguested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attormey, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded +o you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any guestions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to coptact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zmoning office (887-3391).

Sincersly,

C.

" #. tati Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ jw
tiachment{s}

2 Printed m!;l Sc;ybean Ink
5) of Recycied Faper



BALTIMORE COUNRNTY, MARYLANPD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQ: Arnold Jablon, Director, PDM DATE: December 11, 1995
FROM: Arncld F. 'Pat' Keller, IXI, Director, PO

SUBJRCT: 1400 Greenspring Valley Road

INFORMATION:
Ttem Number: 224
Petitioner: FKoiponia Partnership

Property Size:

Zoning: RC-2
Requested Action: Variance and Special Hearing
Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Based upon a review of the information provided and in consideration of the loca-
tion and size of the subject site, staff supports the variances and the proposed
use of the property as a bed and breakfast as limited by Section 402D of the
Baitimore County Zoning Regulations.

This office notes, however, that the use of the subject property or any other
property as a bed and breakfast is limited, and that there are nc accessory uses
permitted under Section 402D of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatioms.

Prepared by: ,¢f1/A/¢¢//’/5321;31/§>”

Division Chle

PK/JL

M!CR@? L

f“gw

,~



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDE NCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Dec. 21, 1885
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM Abert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopment Plans Review Division

EE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for December 18, 1885
ITtem 224

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed
the subject zoning item. I1f the permit is granted for ths
bed and breakfast inn, the entrance tc the site must comply
with the Department of Public Works Road and Straset Detail,
Standard Plate R-32A, Rural Commercial Entrance.

EHB:sw

MICROFILMEL



. Baltimore County Government .

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

DATE: 12/07/9S

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towsan, MDD 21204

MAIL STOP-1103

RE: Property Owner: KOINONIA PARTMERSHIP

LOCATION:N/S GREENSPRING VALLEY RD.230'W OF CENTERLINE GREENSPRING AVE
{14500 gREENSPRING VALLEY RD.)
i

I3

item ND.Cyffj, - Zoning Agenda:SPECIAL HEARING/VARIANCE
/

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your reguesi, the referenced property has been surveysed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to
be corrected or intorporated into the final plans for the property.

4, The site chall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or begimning of operation.

S. The buildings and structures existing or propossed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the Natisnal Fire
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1971
edition prior %o occupancy. %,“‘m %

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal UOffice, PHONE BB7-4881, MS-1102F LRI

%é} Printed on Aecycied Faper



BRALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

POM - T, 'z‘ ¢

To: sigs | VOyce Wettson DATE: /.2// 95~
’ rd

FROM: DEPRM

Development Coordination

SUBJECT: Zoning Advispry Committee

Agenda: M/&7 7?&4{1 /2////9{
T—7
t2/4fas

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Ltems:

(/a2 __[2]n]7s =Y

Item #'s: @05 K. RO ;.‘;,24«, 23/ >
207 and
209 Bor-. /95
A3

214

lg./cr/?s’ |

K15

Al7

A8

Q17
L.S:sp )
LETTYZ/DEPRM/TATSBP



. . David L. Winstead
TN  Maryland Department of Transportation secey
y State Highway Administration al Kasso

Administrator

yre-d

Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baitimore County
Baltimore County Office of itemn No. A 24 ( [T
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval, as a field inspection reveals the existing entrance(s) onto MDH‘*/_‘?J
are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not
affected by any SHA projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1330 if you have any questions. Thank
you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

(Gobatheall.

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
e 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

B 28 uF 0y . : ”
EELELY Mailing Address: PO, Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Sireet ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Law OFFICES ‘ ,{/Z.? /4f

NEWTON ALWILLIAMS SAMES D NOLAN
THOMAS U RENNER NovLaw, PLTMHOFF & WILLIAMS (RETIRED 1980
wiLLiaM P ENGLEHART,JR
STEPHEN 4 MOLAN®
ROBERT L HANLEY, JR.
ROBERT S GLUSHAKOW

CHARTERED J EARLE PLUMHOFF
1940-1988)
SUITE 7C0C, COURT TOWERS

STEPHENM SCHENNING 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE RALPH E. DEITZ
DOQUGLAS L BURGESS UGIS-1990)
ROBERT E CAHILL, JR TOWSON, MARYLAND 2I1204-5340

C WILLIAMCLARK

E BRUCE JONES™" (|10 823-7800

JUOSERPH CURRAN, IT TELEFAX (410} 296-2765

STUART A SCHADT WRITER S DIRECT DiaL
az235-

*ALSO ADMITTED iN D © 7853

CTALSO ADMITTED INM MEW JERSEY November 24 ’ 1995

VIA HAND DELIVERY %Z z

Mr. Mitch Kellman

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building

Towson, Marylangd 21204

Re: Our Client: Koinonia Partnership
Zoning Requests for Bed and Breakfast Inn
1400 Greenspring Valley Road
Third Election District
Third Councilmanic¢ District

Dear Mitch:

As a follow-up to our conference 1in your office on
Wednesday, November 22, 1995, with Stacey McArthur, I am
enclosing the following documents, many of which have been
revised since our meeting to incorporate your comments:

1. Three (3) original signed Petition for Special
Hearing forms;

2. Three (3) original signed Petition for 2Zoning
Variance forms;

3. Five (5) copies of the Zoning Description;

4. Twelve (12) copies of the site plan prepared by D.S,
Thaler and Associates;

5. One (1) copy of the 200 scale zoning map:; and

6. Our client's check number 2458 payable to Baltimore

County, Maryland in the amount of $570.00 to cover the filing
and sign fees.

Kindly schedule this matter for the earliest possible

hearing date.
EBETV G
NOV 2 7 1995
PD#

i




® ¢ |
4 7
Mr. Mitch Rellman

November 24, 1995
Page Two

We greatly appreciate your kind assistance.

Very truly vours,

Ww/l/’&/

Stephen J. Nolan

SIJN/vrs
Enclosures

cc: Koinonia Partnership
Anne Pomykala

David S§. Thaler, P.E.
S8tacey A. McArthur, R.L.A.



NEWTON A WILLIAMS
THOMAS J RENNER
WILLIAM & ENGLEHART,JR
STEPHEN J NOLANT
ROBERT L HANLEY,JR
ROBERT S . GLUSHAKOW
STEPHEN M SCHENNING
COUGLASL BURGESS
ROBERT E CAHILL, JR

C WILLIAM CLARK

E BRUCE JGNES**
J.JOSEPH CURRAN, IIT
STUART A SCHADT

*ALSO ADMITTED N O C
TCTALSO ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Law OFFICES
JAMES D NOL AN
NoLnan, PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS [RETIRED 1980!

CHARTERED J EARLE PLUMHOFF
traa4c-1988)
SUITE 700, COURT TOWERS

210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE RALPH £ DEITZ
1918-1990)
TOWSON, MARYLAND 212C4-5340
410) 8223-7800
TELEFAX: (41Q) 296-2765
WRITER 3 DIRECT Dual,
=23 7853

January 2, 1996

Honorable Lawrence Schmidt E @ E ﬁ W E |
Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County ‘m » 3m

01d Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No.: 96-230-SPHA {(Item 224) ZONING COMMISSIONER

1400 Greenspring Valley Road

8th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District
Koinonia Partnership - Petitioner

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

In the course of a meeting today with representatives of
the Valleys Planning Council concerning the ahove-captioned
special hearing petition, the Petitioners were asked to join in
a request for continuance of the hearing which is currently
scheduled for Thursday, January 4, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. in Room
118 of the 01d Courthouse.

In the good faith interest of exploring a resolution of
certain underlying questions with regard to this case, Koinonia

Partnership has

agreed to the continuance requested by the

Valleys Planning Council. Accordingly, please do not reset
this case for approximately ninety (90) days.

Thank you for your kind consideration of this request. If

you prefer,

I will be happy to appear in person to place this

joint request on the record Thursday morning.

SJN:mao

Respectfully submitted,

gt F Ml

Stephen J. Nolan

cc: Dr. John Bernstein, Valleys Planning Council
Arnold Jablon, Director, Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire, Office of People's Council
Carole S. Demilio, Esquire, Office of People's Council
Koinonia Partnership

ﬁf,w,w



Law OFFICES y ‘ﬂ) @3
MEWTOMN A WILLIAMS

® Sl @ G762

SAMES D NOLAN

THOMAS 4. REMNER NorLAaN, PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS RETIRED 1980

WILLIAM P ENGLEHRART, JR.

STEPHEN J. NOLAN® CHARTERED J. EARLE PLUMROFF
N BGAD- 1988

ROBERT L. HANLE Y. JR. SUITE 700, COURT TOWERS

ROBERT S. GLUSHAKOW

STEPHEN M. SCHENNING 2!0 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE RALPH E. DEITZ

DOUGLAS L. BURGESS HNB-IeD:

ROBERT E. CAMILL, JR TowsSoN, MARYLAND 21202-5340

C.WILLIAM CLARK
E.BRUCE JONES®"

(4101 823-78C0

J.LOSEPH CURRAN, IT TELEFAX. i2lQ) 296-2765
STUART A.SCHADT

WRITER'S DIRECT Drat
az3-

TALSO ADMITTED 1M O ¢ 78 5 3
TTALSO ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY

February 27, 1996

VIA HAND DELIVERY

The Honorable Lawrence Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

0ld Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No.: 96-230-SPHA (ltem 224)
1400 Greenspring Valley Road
8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District
Koinonia Partnership - Petitioner

Dear Commissiconer Schmidt:

The above entitled case was scheduled for a hearing on

January 4, 1996. My client, Koinonia Partnership agreed to the

continuance requested by the Valleys Planning Council.

Following a meeting on Friday, February 23, 1996 with John
Bernstein and Kristen Forsyth of the Valleys Planning Council,
we were informed that they have no objection to the scheduling
of the hearing on the requested Bed and Breakfast Inn.
Accordingly, please assign a new hearing date for this case.
The only present conflict that I have in my schedule is March
7, 8, 11 and 25. Thank you for your consideration of this
request.

Very truly yours,

Stephen J. Nolan
SIN/dlp

cc: Ms. Gwen Stevens, Hearing Clerk
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director, Baltimore County Depd
Permits and Development Management j
br. John Bernstein, Valleys Plamming Council ﬂ;
Ms. Christin Forsyth, Valleys Planning Council
Koinonia Partnership
Anne and Christin Pomykala
Mr. David S. Thaler




NEWTON A WILLIAMS
THOMAS J RENNER
WIitLIAM P ENGLEHART,JR
STERPHEN J NOLAN"
ROBERT L, HANLEY,JR.
ROBERT S. GLUSHAKOW
STEPHEN M. SCHENNING
DOQUGLAS L BURGESS
RCBERT E CAHILL, JR

C WILLIAM CLARK
E.BRUCE JONES"™"

J JOSEFRH CURRAN, IIT
STUART A SCHADT

TALSO ADMITTED N D C
TTALSC ADMITTED N NEW JERSE

VIA HAND D

Arnold Jab
Baltimore
Permits
County Off
111 West C
Towson, Ma

Re:

® ®
Law OFFICES
NowLAaN, PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS
CHARTERED
SUITE 700, COURT TOWERS
210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

TOwWsSON, MARYLAND 21204-5340

(410 823-7800
TELEFAX 14i0) 296-2765

March 4, 1996

-

ELIVERY

lon, Director

County Department of

and Development Management
ice Building

hesapeake Avenue

ryland 21204

Case No.: 96-230-5PHA {liItem 224)
1400 Greenspring Valley Road
Petitioner: Koinonia Partnership
REQUEST FOR REASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr, J

ablon:

G405

3]‘(/44

y

go

.

65

JAMES D NOLAN
IRETIRED 1980

EARLE FLUMHOFF
(I940-1988!

RALPH E DE\TZ
HYI&E-1990)

WRITER'S OIRECT DiaL

822~ 7853

Reference 1is made to wyour Notice of Reassignment dated

March 1, 1996,

an inadver
Commission

with regard to the above-entitled case.

Through

tence, my letter dated February 27, 1996 addressed to

er Schmidt £failed to 1list Friday,

March 22 as a

conflict date. I am scheduled on that date to chair the

statewide planning conference of the Maryland Coalition for
Civil Justice at Westminster Hall of the University of Maryland
School of Law on that date.

Accordingly, I respectfully request a new hearing date
preferably during the month of March (with the ezception of
March 18, 25 and 29).

I regret any inconvenience that this oversight on my part
has caused your docket clerk, Ms. Gwen Stephens. Thank you for
your kind consideration of this letter.

Very truly you

Stephen J. Nolan e }
L
SJIN/mao o R
i , 1
cc: Ms. Cwen Stephens, Docket Clerk (via hand delivery) 552 g% ; i
Dr. John Bernstein, Valleys Planning Counsel == <t ifﬁi
Koinonia Partnership anri v
The Honorable Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner @55 = ;““
o B
TSt =
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IN THE MATTER QF THE : * BEFQRE THE

THE APPLICATION OF .

KOINONIA PARTNERSHIP * COUNTY BCARD OF APPEALS

FOR A SPECIAL HEARING ON

PRQPERTY LOCATED CON * QF

GREENSPRING VALLEY RD., 93Q° - .
WEST FRCM CENTERLINE OF * BALTIMORE COUNTY

GREENSPRING AVENUE

{1400 GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD)* CASE NO. 90-335-SPE
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT *

* ¥* * * * * * * *

OQOPINTIGOCN

This matter comes before the Board from an appeal of the
Zoning Commissicner's Order of July 16, 1330 denying the Petition
for Special Hearing to approve and confirm the lawful,
nonconforming residential, institutional and other uses requested
by the Petitioner. Testimony was taken over a two-day periocd both
by live witnesses and video tape deposition. -

Mr. Eugene Raphel, a registered professiocnzl land surveyor,
testified as an expert on behalf of the Koinonia Partnership. He
advised the Board that the site consisted of approximately 45 acres
located in the Greenspring Valley having a zoning designation of
R.C. 2. Mr. Raphel reviewed the early blueprints and tracings for
the subject site and indicated that these documents date back to
1955. Those +tracings and site plans indicate at least eight'
individual buildings to exist on the site and named those
buildings. ‘Testimony throughout the hearing referred to those
buildings by name and were further portrayed in Petitioner's
Exhibit Noc. 9, a photographic layout of the site. The video tape
deposition viewed by the Board of Marion Carnmes further enlightened
this Board as to these buildings and as to their history. Ms.
Carnes, an 82-year-old resident of the Presbyterizn Home and still

active Koinonian, first arrived at the subject property in 1554 for

MICREFILMED




Case No. 90-355-SPH Koincnia Partnershin

2

a brief visit. AL that time she was a nurse employed in New York
State who had been introduced to the EKoinonia Foundation by a
riend. She described the property usage in 1854 as that of a
lea:rning facility with religiocus values. She indicated that'—
individuals and families were trained at the facility, living on
the property while training before being sent overseas on their
mission. She returned to the property in 1958 at age 43. During
her stays on the property, she testified that at least 40 to 50
people constantly were living on the property. Ms. Carnes was a
resident of the property until 1988, except for tﬁe few years she
was on her mission in Laos. Using the Petitioner's Exhibit No. 9,
Ms. cCarnes in her deposition described the various buildings
located on the site and gave their history. .

Photograph A on the exhibit, a structurs called the Hope

{ Chest, has been, since her memory serves, a building which

contained two apartment living units. P
She further described Photograph B, California House, as
another dwelling unit which contained two apartment living units.
Photograph C, Silver Lining, was also described as a two-
apartment unit structure.

Photograph D, Chicken Coop, later called Acorn, was converted
into a residence at a date uncertain; however, probably in the
early 1360's.

Photographs E and F in Exhibit No. 9 depict the main bullding
on the property known as Gramercy. This Building was originally
constructed in approxzimately 1906 and has been the main residence

house on the —prdperty .

Photograph G depicts the remains of what had been the Garden
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rase No. 90-355-SPH  Koinonia Partnership 3

Euse, which Ms. Carnes described as housing at least 14 pecple
during 1953. However, that building was destroyed in the early

1980's and has not been rebuilt.

L4

Photographs H and I of Exhibit No. 8 have never be-en occupj-_ed.
Photograph J depicts the building known as L.iteracy, and it
was dedicated in 1958. The building came intoc use as a teaching
building and later evolved into residential use. The building
contains at least three apartments.

Photograph L is known as the Memorial Bullding and was
specifically built for students and families to live in. The
structure contains eight apartment units. It should be noted that
Ms. Carnes advised that not only the student lived in this building
but the family of the student along with their children‘ resided
there.

Building X on the exhibit is a traller used by the worker wha
is emploved for the farming activity of the subject site. ".’
Ms. Carnes' records and memory and her position as the
Sustainer gave great insight into the history of this unusual
property.

Building M was originally a stable converted by Koinonia intao
meeting rooms, residences and other uses. The exhibits in Ms.
Carnes' deposition indicated that the Literacy House ceonstruction
and the eight-unit family apartments contained therein began prior
te September 133%. A

Further insight into the history of this property was supplied
by Ms. Lane Berk, a resident of Greenspring Valley for at least 45
years. Ms. Berk told the Board that she has always been active in

the community affairs of Greenspring Valley, and her memory dates

ST



-

4 B

Case No.‘ 90-355-SPE  Kocinonia Partnership 4

o at least 1952, recalling a number of residences at Koinonia, and
lbuildings used as both residences and other multi purposes. She
further recalls, although without a specific timaframe, that people
liv.ed on the site and worked off the site. She recalls the sale of
the property in 1383 and feels that this property has been impraved
under its new ownership. She is further aware that educational
workshops and conferences continue on the property. She feels that
the property as it exists does not present a detriment to the
surrounding area.

The Board next heard from Ann Marie Pomykala, who along with
her husband, Dr. Ronald Pomykala, purchased the property at auction
in 1985 from the Koinonia Foundation. When the property was
purchased, it was in a run-down condition and their ain; was to
restore the propertf . The premises contained a print shop owned by
cutside ownership and a garage also owned by a non-resident. After
the purchase of the property, the print shop and garage were
removed from the premises. Also, at the time of the purchase of
the property, tenants existed on the property and paid rent. &
detailed description of the restoration of the property was given
+o the Board, as well as photographic evideﬁce of the effort which
has gone into the refurbishing of this property. Mrs. Pomykala
indicated that some of the buildings are covered by the Maryland
Historical Trust, and that the property now contains a mushroom and
herb garden, and the workers for that garden live on the property.

Although the exclusive use for this property is not a private
school, this site is rented out to private groups for seminars an;:i
other education:al purposes throughout the year. .Lynn Woodland

indicated that she rents space on the property and has been doing
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so for many years.

christine Ritz, a resident in the Acorn House, told i:he.Board
she has lived on the property since 1373, and had worked elsewhere
du:.:ing that time period until she came to wozk -fcr the herb garden
function of the property in June lgéﬁ.

Dr. Pomykala told the Board that the only building which has
been done on the property has been restoration and no new dwelling
units have been placed upon the property. He said the use of the
property has not intensified since his purchase.

Norman Gerber, an expert planner, told the Board he believed
that this property contained twe uses which date back to at least
1955. These uses are both residential and educaticnal, and he
feels that the current use of the property continues in that vein
as both residential and educaticnal. The special permit granted in
the early 1950's for a private school has not expired and contains
no expiration date. Exhibits produced by Petitioners indicate that
from at least 1948 through 1951 portions of the property were
rented to individuals by the previous owner, and that those rental
uses continued through at least 1854. During the exclusive use of
the EKoincnia Foundation, the training center on the propertj'(
continued to operate with mltiple functions as a school,
residence, and agricultural-type of establishment.

Mr. Jack Dillon, Senior Planner in the Office of Planning &
Zoning for Baltimore County, differed from Mr. Gerber’s previously
stated opinion that the uses of the property are both residential
and educational. Mr. Dillon believes the school permitted by

special permit is the predominant use for that property and should

that use not be in existence, then the R.C. 2 zoning requlations
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will apply, and the use for multi-family dwellings must be pursued

by special exception.

Jeffrey Long, of the Office of Plamning & Zoning, also told
the Board that when the school use on the site ceases the ability
to have apartments on that properly ceases also.

Daniel Twomey, a former member of the Koincnia Board and
counsel to t-he corporation from 1975 to 1985, told the Board about
the history of the Koinonia Foundation and as to how the property
was operated during his affiliation with the Foundation. In
reviewing Petitioner's Exhibit Ne. 9, Mr. Twomey indicated that the
Acorn House, Photegraph D, had not been living space prior to 1376,
but was converted to living space in that year; further, that
Photograph G, GAarden House, had been instructional and then living
area but as mentioned before, was removed due to natural causés.
Mr. Twomey indicated that the Koinonia Board had discussed the
possibility of renting units to tenants who were not affiliatéd
with Koinonia. However, that Board rejected the idea since they
were concerned with their tax-exempt status and the possibility of
a conflict with any zoning regulatien. Mr. Twomey did’ indicate
that Koinonia did use the facilities to raise funds and these funds.
were derived from the sale of gifts, farm produce, and herbs, and
the renting of the property to outside groups for educational
and/or scéial purposes, and that these activities continued until
the sale o¢f the property. Be described Marion Carnes, who
testimony was outlined above, as a "grand lady.”

Margaret Worrell, Executive Director of the Valleys Planning
Council, submit'-ced a letter indicating that the Valleys Planning

 Council was against the reguest of the Petitioners and asked that
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the special hearing be denied.

People's Counsel presented a number of exhibits indicating the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations from 1945, ~1955 ; 186%, and
19';4. Also given to the Board were a number of newgpaper articles
regarding the Koinonia Foundation. These articles reflect that
this property was used for brief training periecds for those who
participated in the Koinonia experience. However, as time changed,
so did the Kcinonia experience, and the property evolved from a
site which was exclusive to those of the Koinonia following to one
which became more open to the public in general. The Board is
convinced that during the 1850°'s, 1960's, 1970's and 1980°'s,
persons who were not affiliated 100 percent with the Koinonia
Foundation resided on the property and paid rent to the Foundation.
This belief is further bolstered by a March 1378 newspaper article
indicating that some of the residents at Koinonia worked there
while some worked elsewhere at 7regular jobs, and some went %o
school. Residents were described as people going through an
adjustment due to divorce or realignment of professional goals or
who wanted to be in a place where such reassessments were accepted
and suppo-ted. This article further indicated that payment for’
these courses and the ability to become a resident for either a
short term or up to one year ranged from $15.00 up to $220.00 per

month.

A private school as defined by Black’'s Law Dictionary is ane

maintained by private individuals, groups, religious organizations,
or corporations not at public expense, and open only to pupils
selected and admitted by the proprietors or governors, or to pupils

of a certain religion or possessing certain qualifications, and

l
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8
generally supported, at least partly, by tuition fees or charges.

A school is an institution or place for instruction or educatiocn.
Clearly, this property continues in this Board's belief to function
as an educational site, therefore falling within the definition of
a school. The use of this property has changed little since the
early 1950's. Although the Roinonia Foundation has faded from this
property as ownérs, its spirit and legacy continue to inhabit this
unusual property. The character of this property has not changed
in over 40 years. No business that is conducted on this property
can been seen oxr heard by its neighbors, nor do the comings and
goings of the inhabitants affect the neighborhcod. The Board finds
as a matter of fact that multi-residential uses existed on this
property during the 1970's, during the 1960's, and during the
1950's, and that these uses c-ontiﬁued up to and through the 1980°s
and still continue to date, and that these uses are nonconforming
gses which exist as a matter of right in the R.C. 2 zone s
currently described in the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.
This property has been well-known to the neighborhood, and its
general usage has continued throughout the last 45 years. - A change
in ownership does not destroy 2 nonconforming use. The use;
transferred to the succeeding owner will continue so long as the
nature and character of that use is unchanged and substantially the
same facilities are used. The Board finds that the nature and
character of this property remains essentially unchanged, and the
exact facilities are still being used. The Board finds substantial

evidence on the record to support these findings. Accordingly, the

Board will order as follows.
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ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE this ;L- day of 1/2£A4H2u£%{~, 1991 by the
("4

County Board of Appeals of Baltimdre County ORDERED that the

Petition for Special Hearing to approve and confirm the lawful and
nonconforming residential, institutional and other uses as shown on
Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1 and the continuation of the approved
special excepti-on use for educaticnal purposes be and is hereby
GRANTED.

Any appeal from this decision must be made in accordance with
Rules B-1 through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Wil T WachSE 7

William T. Hacketit, Chairman

C. William

ﬂr\__
Arnold’ G. Foreman
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Dr. John Bernstein, Direct-or Y

Valley Planning Council
PO BOX 5402
Towson, MD 21285 . Japuary 4, 1996

Dear Dr. Berostein:

I write to express our strong and positive feelings on bekalf of the Gramercy *
Bed & Breakfast operation on the Valley estate formally known as Koinonia.

I grew up in the Greenspring Valley, was bom here, and after spening early
adulthood most everywhere else, have returned to make my forever home
with my husband, LeRoy, herc.

There are many worthy battles’ that thank God the Valley Planning Council
has undertaken. But to those Who would oppose any zoning change in favor -
of a full inn status for Gramercy, I would say this:

1. Our Valley was historically a place of two great inns, coveted for their peace and
their fine drinking water, back in a time well before I was ever bom. These two inns,
one at Chatolannee and the other im Stevenson proper, are now long goame, but the
reasons that they were gracious ‘magnets for people are still true, due in large part to
the Council's good efforts. Here, I cite the historic precedent for baving & country ium
in our midst.

2. In a geographic area burdened with ‘an unprecedented rate of cancer, I am proud
that Gramercy continues the tradition of organic farming. The fresh salade greens in
the sommer are a great ammenity to us as homeowilers, and pow that I have opened a
new national museum with a gourmet cafe, our chef is delighted that such a quality
grower is neasby. Such commitment is 2 plus to all people of Maryland.

3. For our ovemight visitors, it is a gift to house those guests we canmot accomodate
ourselves, nearby and in such kindted surroundings to our home. Qur guests who
have stayed ar Gramercy have been veéif Well weated, and the closest altcrnative of The
Pikesville Hilton has mo comparable warmth or convenience.

4. The Pomykalas have a great respect for the history of their home and land. The
grounds have mot looked this good since I can remember. Certainly Koinonia had far
more group affairs that were not pearly as gracious as the weddings, parties, and
educational events that Gramercy can/will stage. I can't remember -people protesting
the activities of Koinonia which had very incoansistent leadership and, at times,
unwieldy outcomes. The Pomykalas are very responsible, professional people, ones
who have made sure to install most svitable sewage controls, etc. We'd Lke them to be
able to be a full service inn. How lovely to dtive there for a candlelit dimmer with
guests, etc. or just for a comvenient break from our homes. )

Please take this letter as steadfast.support for Gramercy's good imtentions
and current activities. We believe deserve they deserve all our support.

’ ) f’ / :,-a.-t.fl—'—d - —
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Conference & Visitors Bureau

Weve got Baltimore surrounded!

April 23, 1996

Lawrence Schmidt j
Zoning Commissioner g T
Baltimore County 1 Ve
Court House Uiy APR 25 1996 B

400 Washington Avenue

RN

S

Towson, MD. 21204 i
e LLONING CoMMISSION R f
——
RE: Case Number - 96-230~SPHA
(Item 224)

To Whom It May Concern:

Please let it be known that the Baltimore County
Conference and Visitors Bureau would like to express its
support for the above mentioned case for Gramercy Bed and
Breakfast.

This Bed and Breakfast is a member of our Conference
and Visitors Bureau and provides the very highest guality of
service to all visitors which are referred by us to them.
They truly help to improve the guality of life in our
community and any and all improvements to their property adds
to that quality.

We urge approval of this variance issue.

Diane I. Molner
Executive Director

23 W. Chesapeake Avenue ® Towson. Maryland 21204 = Phone [410] 583-7313/800-570-2836 m Fax [410} 583-7327
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212 Washington Avenue

THE VALLEYS P.O. Box 5402
PLANNING COUNCIL. INC. Towson, Maryland 21285-5402
’ 410-337-6877

410-296-5409 (FAX)

April 19, 1996

Lawrence Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
0Old County Court House
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re:  96-230-SPHA

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

In the event that a representative of The Valleys Planning Council cannot attend
the hearing on April 30, I wish to clarify The VPC’s position.

The petitioners are requesting a use permit for a bed & breakfast, which will serve
to legalize the bed & breakfast which they have run for several years without a permit.
The VPC does not oppose this particular use.

Sincerely,

o h~ BoC nStear

John Bernstein
Executive Director

cc: Stephen J. Nolan, Esq.




PETITICHS FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORF THE

AND Z0ONING VARIANCE

930 ft. W of ¢/l Greenspring
Avenue

1400 Greenspring Valley Road OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
g8th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District
Koinonia Partnership

Petitioner
* * * * F. *

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Case No. 96-230-SPHA

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

re the Zoning Commissioner on both Petitions

t 1400

This matter comes befo
for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance for the property located a
Greenspring Valley Road, within the Greenspring Valley area of northern

Baltimore County. Special Hearing approval is requested to to approve a

use permit for Bed and Breskfast Inn, pursuant to Section 402.D of the

Variance relief is requested

Appearing as interested persons were several residents of the sur-
rounding locale. They included Thomas W. and Marianne Brundige, III,
Lynne Ellis, Lucy Harvard, Steve Howard, Richard Buck and Mary Arncld.
Kristen Forsyth of the Valleys Planning Council also appeared.

An examination of the site plan shows that the subject property is
approximately 44.8 acres in area, split zoned R.C.2 and R.C.5. The predom-
inant =zoming is R.C.2 (42.9 acres), with a small sliver of R.C.5 (1.9
acres} along the northwest tract boundary. The subject property is im-
proved with several buildings, the main structure being a building known
as Gramercy. This structure is on the Maryland Historical Trust inventory
list and is used as a Bed and Breakfast Inn. Mrs. Pomykala, who operates

the bed and breakfast business with her daughters, described the premises

Mrs. Pomykela also indicated that 5 rooms presently are operational,
however, plans have been made to expand the Inn to provide 12 rooms.
Moreover, in accordance with Section 402.D, a maximum of 16 gquests will be
accommodated. All of the rooms are located within the main house.

Stuart D. Kaplow, Esquire, from the Baltimore County Chamber of Com-
merce, also testified. His organization considered the proposal and unani-
mously supports same. Mr. Kaplow indicated that the Chamber helieves that
this use on the subject site is beneficial to Baltimore County.

Mr. Thaler also presented testimony regarding the site plan and
proposed use. He described vehicular access to the property and opined

that the site is suitable for a bed and breakfast inn. BHe also described,

in detail, the requested variances. One of the variances relates to the

rendered as a result of a Petition for Special Hearing before the Board in
1989. That Petition sought approval and confirmation of the lawful noncon-
forming residential institutional and other uses as described in the
Petition. The Protestants in the instant case were concerned that any
Order issued herein would rescind or reverse that Order.

After due consideration of all of the testimony and evidence present-
ed, I am persuaded to grant the Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning
Variance. As to the Special Hearing, it is my judgment that the Petition-
er complies with the provisions of Section 402.D of the BCZR. The Bed and
Breakfast use, as described and requlated within that section, is an
appropriate use of this site. It reflects the historic use of this site

and, as limited by Section 402.D, should not cause detriment to the

Baltimore Count Zoning Regulations (BCZR) . L. | - -
: ' as same is shown on the site plan. She indicated that the main house was . _ .
lengthy driwveway which leads to the house and accessory structures from health, safety or general welfare of the locale

drive aisles with a

from Section 409.4 of the BCZR to permit parking and
constructed shortly after the turn of the century and that she and her . ) )
Greenspring Valley Road. A portion of the driveway is narrow in certain I am also persvaded to grant the Petitions for Zoning Vari
ng vVariance. In

14.5 ft.{+/-) in lieu of the required 22 ft.; and also

minimum width of . .
husband purchased the property under the name of Koinonia Partnership in ith - . . . .
areas with a minimum width of 14-1/2 ft., in lieu of the required 22 ft. this regard, strict adherence to the requlations would be impractical and

CZR to permit a parking space area minimum of
approximately 1985. She also described the bed and breakfast business

from Section 409.3 of the B
Mr. Thaler believes that granting of the variance will preserve the histor- =T would not benefit the property or surrounding locale. To th tr
; ' - e contrary,

3 18 ft. The subject proper-

7-1/2 % 16 ft., in lieu of the standard 8-1/2 =

which is operated on the site. She indicated that only breakfast meals . & d ch . . L
ic nature an character of the site. Traffic volumes are minimal within the quiet and historic character of the property should be preserved and

wn on Petitioner's Exhib-

are served at the Inn (no dinners) and there are no cooking facilities in
new construction to bring the site into compliance with current standards

ty and relief requested are more particularly sho
the property and he believes compliance with the strict regulation would

for Special Hearing and

it No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petitions
She indicated that approval is sought, pursuant to the Peti-
is unwise.

the rooms.

e

%e unduly burdensome.

FOR FILING

SR

A

tion for Special Hearing, to continue operations of the bed and breakfast, the  second . . . -
ond variance relates to the parking spaces. Again, these are Moreover, recognizing the Protestants' concerns, I shall restrict the

Variance.

R7TE
DA

at the requisite public hearing held for this case were

Appearing ursuarn
rsuant to Section 402.D of the BCZR. That section s ecifically requ- . .
‘1P P 4 indersized owing to the historic use of the property. Again, Mr. Thaler relief granted by specifically adopti to the ext
opting, o the ent applicable, e

-

FOR FILING

partners of Koinonia Partnership, property own-
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FOR FILING
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Petition was David S. Thaler, Profes-

er. Also appearing in support of the . - .
l reside on the premises; that the Inn building be officially designated as 14 cause the Petiti it dirremle )

etitioner practical difficu as defi . . N - .

P ¥ efined by law nized that the decision in the instant case does not represent a reversal

—

Mr. Thaler is the principal

“sional Engineer and Registered Land Surveyor.
N a historic building, or located within a historic district; and that the rosts -
estimony was also received from a number of Protestants. Many of or override of the Board's decision. The terms and conditions of that

4

UHDER RECEIV

Date
By

That company prepared the site plan.

i of D.S. Thaler and Associates, Inc.
property must be located outside the urban-rural demarcation line-ete. It o beotestant . - -
°se Protestants reside nearby- Their chief concern may be generally prior Order shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly

t of the Petition was Stuart D. Kaplow, Esquire,

is clear that the business, in fact, complies with these requirements
amended hereby.

described as a fear of over-commercialization of the subtject site. In

ORDER RECEIV

Date

Also appearing in Suppor
b
g m

. g 5‘ contained in Section 402.D. . . B
this regard, a copy of the prior opinion issued by the Board of Appeals of

ADER RECE|

v+ of Commerce. The Petitioner was

an behalf of the Baltimore County Chambe

és represented by Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire.
Baltimore County in case No. 90-355-8SPH was offered. That opinion was

(] #H 224 ' ] +# 224

Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at
230 _SEHA which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoni
‘ : _ s ! ing Administration & Development Management.
hTho undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimare County and which is described in the description and plat attached h:lr’;: Zﬁi’f.iiﬂ:d; Ief:hmrm e prapory situata in Battimars County and which is described in the description end plat attached
erato an[:! made a part heraof, hore.by pet:uon lo_t a Special Haaring under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimcre County, s . P -B re?r, hereby petition fo‘-: Verdance from Section(s) 409.4 to permi.t parklng and drive
fo datermine wheu:-aror not the Zoning Commissianer should approve & use permit for a bed and breakfast ?Sles with a minimum of 14.5'% in lieu of the required 22' drive aisle, and also
fon vrrmmnamende dem TWOPD Coeld e AN . - i i i :
inn pursuant to BCZR Socticn 402D, rom Section 409.3 to permit a parking space minimm in 1i
- . E d ST of 7.5' x 16" in lien of th
standard B.5' x 18' parking space. - . Se R R

. | ‘ Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the re-

lief requested should be granted.
1400 Greenspring Valley Road

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

1400 Greenspring Valley Road L 9

Do - 230 <A hich ia pretly el oy

This Petiticn shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

PHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun- (410) 887-43t6

a7
ty this ﬁézli day of May, 1996 that, pursuant to the Petition for Special May 28, 1996

Hearing, approval of a use permit for a Bed and Breakfast Inn, under Sec-

tion 402.D, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,
of the Zoning Regulations of Bati : ; - :

peactical difﬁcui;?) ons of Battimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardshin or

Thg strict requin ements for parking would require the partial elimination of

existing amenities as referenced in Section 402D.8.

Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire o
Nolan, Plumhoff and Williams, chtd.
Suite 700, 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

IT IS FURTHER CRDERED that a variance from Section 409.4 of the BCZR

to permit parking in drive aisles with a minimum of 14.5 ft.{+/-) in lieu

The other reasons showing practical difficulty or unrea s
establisted at the time of the he ingf ty sonable hardship will be

lF’rc;perty is tto be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations
. or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, efc., u i it
: S an , , elc., upoa filing of this petiti
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuganl tot:i'nzeZo:;:;;n L:ﬁ?gg;gr:':’;ocztdn;m ©

RE: Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
Property: 1400 Greenspring Valley Road
Case No. 96-230-SPHA
Legal Owner: Koinonia Partnership

of the required 22 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 409.3 of the BCZR
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
f, or we, agree 1o pay expensas of above Special Hearing advertising posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and

to permit a parking space minimum of 7-1/2 x 16 ft., in lieu of the stan-
are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimora County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare County.

Dear Mr. Nolan:

dard 8-1/2 x 18 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; subject, however, to the _
e find the decision rendered in the above capticned 1/ 0o solemnly dectars and affiem. uncier Bw persatios of perury, that Fwe are the

. et Enclosed pleas R -
following restriction: o case. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance have heen Segal owner(z) of e proDeNTY whech i the subject of this Panoon.
granted, with restrictions. g Laga Ownerty): _
' KOINONTIA PARTNERSHIP o ' Logal Qunerta:

ROINCIIA PARKTNERSHIP

(Type of P Name)
S’ Ann , General Partner

[Type or Pret Namey
{Type or Print Name}

| ) ; Seeawe Anre Pamykald, General Partner
Ve Ly YOHI%- T . . —
” ,
| ) Sute Ipcode Sagnature

: Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner _ W00 o amspriny Loty BE  YEC-Qlos AR forPesiner: Stephen J. Nolan
Anomey for Pezioner:. - Stephen J. Nolan prr—— 7 = v— ey . Nolan, Plwmhoff s Williams, Chtd.

. {Tvpe of Print Name}
‘(?NOIJE' Plumhoff & Williams, Chtd. Steemion |, 1o 275D : P. 0. Box 118 Prone No.
OB o Prnt Namet Cay Stze oo e /] Stevenson ¥D 21153

W&M Z Name, Acktes scxf (0O etyet of RETSISTETVE k3 (g contacied. .. - - D 153

We do solemnly dectare and affirm, under the penalties of per
perjury, that s
legalmamdmmmm.tnhmesubieudmm e

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at iis own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
thie Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
leturning, said property to its original
condition. ' .

In the event the decision rendered is unfavarable_tc any party. please
be advised that any party may Ffile an appeal within thirty (30! days ?f.thf
date of the Order to the County Board of Bppeals. If you require addition

al information conceruing filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

e

FILING

0 FO
027

1400 Greenspring Valley Road

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board of Appeals' Qecisidn of August

<7

..,?/_,

=z

LES :mEmn

att. ) .
c:l Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Pomykala, 1400 Greenspring valley Road, 21133

a: gtuart D. Kaplow, Esquire, 502 Baltimore Avenue, 21204

P, 1991 is hereby ratified and conijlrged,t}_:tﬂe extent th:.g:satge _is not

-

t

expressly amended herein.

=: Ms. Kristen Forsyth, Valleys Planning Council, P.O. Box 5402, 21285 Narme, Adcress and phone rumbier of egal owner omact purchesar b e
= .

: c: Mr. and Mrs. T. Brundige, III, 1520 Greenspring vé}lley Rd. . 2
<" LEWRBNCS E. SCEEIDT - - c: Hs. Lynne Ellis, Ms. Lucy Harvard, 11044 Greenspring Avenue | Suite 700 ' - = .

Zoning Commissioner for . c- Mr. Steve Howard, P.O. Box 48, Stevenson, ¥d. 21153' 21093 home .
Baltimore County ) c: Mr. Richard Buck, 11219 Greenspring Avenue, Lutherville, *210 210 W. Pennsylvania Ave. 823-7800
. T Ms. Mary Arnold, 11042 Greenspring Avenue ! | Address Towson, MD 21204 Phone No.
2 b . WM OFEICE USE Ony M —

J" ™, E'S“lstm LENGTH OF HEARING 2 b

‘\ unavailsble for Hesting

Stephen J. Nolan

210 W. Penncylvani —
Addens A mﬁ3 7800

Namwe N
210 W. Pennsylvania Ave. 823-7800 -
Rarenforson, MD 21204 Prone e Zosson ML 21204

S ———
LFFCE USE ONLY

ORDER RECEIVE

Date

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
nsnilaivie for Heerlng

e fallomieg Next Two Monthe. . ' s .
ipe i . e o duten

DATE, Ifﬁ 7/{5' padl OTHER

| '\\_’/;mm a4

Nexi Two Months

OATE__{ [ tze !15’




Development Processing

Baitunore County . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Develnpment Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Td:  PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY

December 14, 1995 Issue -~ Jeffersonian

Baltimore County Development Proc-es§ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

w 2 .
ko ok ok ok

*
\%‘{L@

December 8, 1995

MGTICE OF RERRING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

The Commissioner
““#Eggmmwmmmg
mmsm&mmﬁ¥£:§ﬂ§ ) /

Py e Ot TOWSON, MD., JEYINY 1995
Room 106 of the County (r-

prke i THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

Please foward billing to:

g

Xoinonia Partnership
1403 Greenspring Valley Road
Stevenson, MD 21153
486-2405

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES ROTICE OF BEARING

published in THE JEFFERSCNIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of /_ successive

ROTICE OF HEARING The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Comnty, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requlations of Baltimare
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified berein in
Room 106 of the Coumty Office Building, 111 W. Cbesapeake Avenue in Towsop, Maryland 21204 )
or -
Room 118, 01d Courthomse, 400 Washington Avemne, Towson, Maryland 21204 as fallous:

Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of .
general circulation in the County.

weeks, the first publication appearingon __ /R [{% |19 9.5

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public bearing on the property idemtified herein in
- Room 106 of the Cowmty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avemme in Towscn, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 013 Comrthouse, 400 Washington Avenoe, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-230-SPHA (Item 224)

1400 Greenspring Valley Road

N/S Greenspring Valley Boad, 930" W of /1 Greenspring Aveme
8th Election District - 3rd Comcilmenic

Legal Owner: Koinonia Partnership

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

CASE NUMBER: S6-230-SPHA {item Z24)
1400 Greenspring Valley Road

H/S Greenspring Valley Boad, 930' W of ¢/l Greenspring Avenne
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmenic

Legal Owoer: Koinonia Partpership

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

Special Hearing to approve a use permit for a bed ard hreakfast.

Variance to permit parking and drive aisles with a minimea of 14.5+/- feet in lien of the required 22
foot drive aisle; and to permit a parking space minimm of 7.5 feet by 16 feet in lieu of the standard
8.5 feet by 18 feet parking space.

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

Special Hearing to approve a use permit for a bed and breakfast.

Variance to permit parkirg and drive aisles with a minimom of 14.5+/- feet in lien of the reguired 22
foot drive aisie; and to permit a parking space sinimm of 7.5 feet by 16 feet in lieu of the standard
8.5 feet by 1B feet parking space.

2) Billing.for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

(2) For information concem-
ing the File antfor Hearing,
Please Call 857-3391.

BEARTNG: THURSDAY, JANDERY 4, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 01d Comthouse.

@W\J

““““““““““““““““““““““““““ ‘ o Director
For newspaper advertising:

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

12/086 Dex 14
HERRTRG: THEURSDAY, JARUERY 4, 19396 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 11B, 0ld Courthouse.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

cc: Xeinonia Partnership
Stephen J. Holan, Esq.

Ttem No.: & &4 petitioner: K ivoive Frodtorers A.’,;'r

A2 iy AT A T 0 A o B8 T 2 L2 . f M - LAWRERCE E. SCHMIDT
* . 'y e dlc
: ‘Nw Location:_ /460 5" Cemzpriay H 20NTHG COMMISSTONER FOR BALTIMORE EQUITY ROTES: {1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO EM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAXE AVENVUE OH THE HEARTNG DATE.
. (2) HERRTHGS ARE HAKDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLERSE CALL 887-3353. .
N JALTIMORE C , MARYLAND No. PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: (3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391,
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 011124

NAME: £ 0ipomnia.  Fartnc b

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 7 é 73 O _S@H( ﬂ

HOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.

J _ — . ' 4 {2) FOR TNFORMATION CONCERING THE PTLE AND/OR HEARTNG, PLEASE CALL 887-31391.  ~ :
onre_L1/-¢9 /85 account._ (= £ 15 ADDRESS: /Y00 C;'rcf:/w‘s,a'rﬂr leatley 2L
By : DL Stemsom Mz RJITD -
The. 229 avounr § S 7Ot

PHONE NUMBER: & §¥é~- R vos”

::g:l_vss l‘((,;ﬂohi&, p.’tr‘f.z:rr;ihp bl “-lo() C""EM-‘P!’--;L ('jb”(\.,, R‘/{:.

O?b_ C()W-ﬂ-\' Vﬂr. — ‘ﬁ‘ 2&‘()‘().(’- \'J‘

OL‘O_ SF— !-.l'(;-.r-» — .ﬂ AN S I e o 2
5 - - .- — - 7T Prnled wilh Soybean lik .
FoR. C B O 2 Siemo K 2o oy o Coh 12 Printed wilh Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
B VAHTE-CASWER PNX-AGZNCY  YELLOW - CUSTOMER

SOPE T Devel P . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
- Devel t Processin & : evelopment Processing ) '
. Baltimore County C;Zitc; prggce Bui]dingg Eﬂ*@}i‘?ﬂ Baltimore County ) County Office Building Baltimore County Development Processing INTER-GFFICE €O ENCE
k% * Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue G:%:* y II)) epaftment Ofl‘\f ermits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue Department of Permits and f101m\latr}; ?gi;:sf‘égﬁmi .
evelopment Management 21204 S peake Aven . .
%émig Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 ] P £ Towson, Maryland Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 TO: Arnold Jablon, Director, DM DATE: December 11, 1995

FROM: Arnoid F. 'Pat' Keller, III, Director, PO

SUBJECT: 1400 Greenspring Valley Road

December 29, 1995

INFORMATION:

Marech 25, 1996

March 1, 1996

Ttem Number:

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire

Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, Chtd.
Suite 700

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

"Towson, MD 212704

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

atitioner: Koincnia Part hip

Rescheduled from 1/4/96 and 3/22/96
CASE NUMBER: 96-230-SPHA (Item 224)
1400 Greenspring Valley Road, 2930' W of c/l Greenspring Avenue
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal COwner: Koinonia Partnership

Property Size:

Rescheduled from i/4/36

CASE NUMBER: 26-230-SPHA (Item 224)

1400 Sreenspring Valley Road, 939* W of c/l Greenspring Avenue
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Koinonia Partnership

Zoning: RC-2

RE: Xtem Mo.: 224
Case No.: 96-230-SPHA
Petitioner: Koinonia Partnership

Requested Action: Variance and Special Hearing

Special Bearing to approve a use permit for a bed and braakfast.
Variance to permit parking and drive aisles within a minimum of 14.5+/-
in lieu of the required 22 foot drive aisle; and to permit a parking
space minimum of 7.5 feet by 16 feet in lieu of the standard 8.5 feet
by 18 feet parking space.

Hearing Date: / /

Special Hearing to approve a use permit for a bed and breakfast.
Variance to permit parking and drive aisles within a minimum of 14.5+/-
in lieu of the required 22 foot drive aisle; and to permit a parking
space minimum of 7.5 feet by 16 feet in lieu of the standard 8.5 feet
by 18 feet parking space.

Bear Mr. Nolan: SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC)}, which consists of represerta-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviawed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management {PDM), Zoning Review, on
November 29, 1995.

Bésed upon a review of the information provided ard in consideration of the loca-
tion and size of the subject site, staff supports the variances and the proposed

use of the property as a bed and breakfast as limited by Section 402D of the
Baltimore County Zoning Reculations.

HEARING: TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 1996 at 11:00¢ a.m. in Room 106, County
Office Building.

(Z.a)
/,) \,_____

ARNOLD JAB
DIRECTOR

HEARING: FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building.

2ol Xsse o

ARNOLD JABLON o
DIRECTOR Gl e el T

This office notes, however, that the use of the subject property or any other
property as a bed and breakfast is limited, and that there are no accessory uses
permitted under Section 402D of the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations.

Any corments suvbmitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request informatjon on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petiticner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

cc: Stephen J. Nolan, Esq.

cc: Stephen J. Nolan, Esq.” .

Prepared by: MM - C%M

Valleys Planning Council If you need further information or have any questions regarding these h i,
- : i comments. please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce 3 &
D uO?ﬂ Bernste*gg?aliggsj§%§§§4?$ Watson in the zZopning office {887-3351}. ¢ j!
Roinconja Partaership Division Chie¥? A4 4 R
Sincerely, /
PR/JIL

"d. tarl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ jw
Attachment({s)




. Baltimore County Government i L Winons
Fire Department - . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND : ‘ ‘ oL . . wavid L. Winslea
| . | | | s Maryiand Department of Transportation Secretary
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | Ny | ég State Highway Administration al Kassof

Administrator

“

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
700 East Joppa Road Suite 901

Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-i500 ; DM - )
o T0- P o J—O\ice_ DJQ'TSOH DATE: /_%/’/ 9{

FROM: DEPRM
Development Coordination

i . Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore County
SUBJECT: Zoning Advi ommittee . (/%7_’(

. ' '- Spry — Baitimore County Office of ltem No. 74
RE COUNTY, MARYLAND | N , . - da:  / Ny /2 ///9_5 - _ A
INTERDO EA%‘T%Mg # CORRESPONDENCE | DATE: 12/07/95 | o Agen //‘);7, 75~ / Permits and Development Management

{ g/q/q‘g ' ' . County Office Building, Room 109
: - Towson, Maryland 21204

- 7-G5

: DATE: Dec. 21, 1895 -
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Arnold Jablon _ _
Zoning Administration and Development Management Director '- ' _ _ _ Dear Ms. Watson:

Zoning Administration and

FROM bbert W. Bowling, P.E.. Chief Development Management The Department of Enviranmental Protection & Resaurce Management has no

5 s ; ! . . This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no obijection to
evelopment Plans Review Division Baltimore County Office Building . comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items: ]

_ Towson. MD 21204 /9 < . _ ‘ appraval, as a field inspection reveals the existing entrance(s) onto MDM’?J
RE: 7oning Advisory Committee Meeting ) . MATIL S}Dp_l 105 ) : w —_ / 2—/ / . - = |,1 . | are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this developmenit is not

for December 18, 1995 . affected by any SHA projects.
Item 224 RE: Property Owner: KOINONIA PARTNERSHIP j' Ttem #'s: 205 220 mh R3]

‘ : 0207 ) il _ L Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questons. Thank
L DOCATION:N/S BREENSPRING VALLEY RD.930'W OF CENTERLINE GBREENSFRING AVE : . B you for the apportunity to review this item.

] i iviei has reviewed .
The Development Flans Review Division (1400 gREENSPRING VALLEY RD.) _
the subject zoning item. If the permit is granted for the | isQ '| g 020? @/V_ #/?5,

: : the | o —
ionThe Departmens of Ehgligtazigz ggaghznzlgzrgi%gza?f Item No.: 224 - Zoning Agenda:SPECIAL HEARING/VARIANCE - 25 . . Very truly yours,
with the Depariment o u "

standard Plate R-324a, Rural Commercial Enirance. L_/ GQ/C/ . 7 ' @/& Z z
: Gentlemen: _

RWB:ew 7 : _ . _ o .

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed ' - ) ’ - gnnglge?iﬁmi Chlng it
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and regquired to [GL/‘-( 79 - ) _ ngin g§ ACCESS Fermits
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. Civision

—
4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the : él/':)
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginmming of operation. a,{ 7
5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site :

shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire a,t.)lg
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code™, 1991 ’

edition prior to occupancy. =7 1 N E N CQIT

LS:sp

S o ’ My teleph i
REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD ‘ : LETTY2/DEPRM/TXTSBP . y telephone number is

3 " 1 D73 PHONE 887—4881. MS—1102F . ‘ ) Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Haaring or Speech
ire Marshal Dffice, 87 » 1 7 . 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

o T . . " . Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
%8 I . 7 o . o Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street e Baltimore, Maryland 21202

3 -
. .

Y ® e ® ® 5EF0GS PY ® . S & %’7@1 R

Law QOFFICES

— . : ) . Law OFFICES : Law OFFICES Y‘ @
IN THE MATTER QF THE . BETQORE THE 4 NEWTON A WILLIAMS NOLAN. PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS )/ ""‘;';:E:ED T’;:'GLO’TN NMEWTON A WILLIAMS JAMES D. NOLAN - NEWTON A WILLIAMS TD

- SAMES D NO
THE APPLICATION OF : . THOMAS J. RENNER THOMAS J. RENNER NOLAN, PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS RETIRED 19801 ) THOMAS . AENNER NoLAN., PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS RETIRED 19801

- . . 11 WILLIAM P ENGLEHART, JR. D J. EARLE PLUMHOFF . WILLIAM P ENGLEHART,JA. O WILLIAM P ENGLEHART_JR.
KOINONIA PARTNERSHIP COUNTY BOARD OF APPZALS , STEPHEN J NOLAN® CHARTER® i Bao- 1588 STEPHEN J. NOLAN' CHARTERED 4. EARLE PLUMHOFF .

. STERPHEN J.NOLAN®
2R ; ) {(1940-1988) R I9ag-1988
FTOR A SPECIAL HEARING ON ROBERT L. HANLEY, JR. SUITE 700, COURT TOWERS i AOBERT L. HANLEY, JR. SuITE 700, COURT TOWERS ACBERT L. HANLEY.JA.

: . SuTe Tow
™ . k ROBERT 5. GLUSHAKOW A e RALPH E. DEITZ2 . ' ROBERT 5. GLUSHAKOW ) - AOBERT S. GLUSHAKGW 700, COUuRT TOWERS
PROPERTY LQCATED ON QF B - STEPHEN M. SCHENNING 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENU HeIE-19a0 STEPHEN M. SCHENNING 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE qﬁ',‘gpl';fégﬁ:'rz STEPHEN M. SCHENNING 2!0 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE RALPH E. DEITZ
GREENSPRING VMILEY RD- # 930 t - ' ‘ . DOUGLASL.BURGESS TowsON, MARYLAND 21204-5340 DOUGLASL.BURGESS DOUGLASL.BURGESS HBRI8-19901

mmmmaT : ‘ TOWSON, MARYLAND 2I204-5340 R T
- - - 3 SoBEIRT E.CAHILL, 9 ROBERT E. CAHILL, JA. . ! ROBERT E.CAHILL, JR. QOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-5340
WEST FROM CENTERLINE OF BALTIMORE COUNTY o AiLiAm L ARK 10r 8237800 e WILLIAM CL ARK

UE «e t410) B2 3-7800 - COWILLIAM CLARK i
GREENSPRING AVENUE E BRUCE JONES®™ - > £.BRUCE JONES E.ARUCE JONES"" (4101 B23-7800

( 1400 GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD) * CASE NO. 90-355-SPE J.JOSEPH CURRAN, II TELEFAX: [410Q) 296-2765 ) 4. JOSEPH CURRAN, Il TELEFAX: 14101 296-2765 O SEPn CURR AN, IT

. TELEFAX. 1410) 296-2765
STUART A.SCHADT WRITER'S DIRECT DAL STUART A.SCHADT

aza- ‘ . WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL S5TUART A.SCHADT WEITER™S MEECT CiaL
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT 7853 l a23- 7853 8z3-
3RD COUNCILL"{ANIC DISTRICT * *ALSO ADMITTED N O C "arLSO ADMITTEDIN D.C

"YALSO ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY November 24, 1995 . "TALSO ADMITTED 1IN NEW JERSEY January 2’ 1996 [ALSO AQMITTED M D € 7853

TrALSC ADMITTED IN MEW JERSEY

CHARTERED J. EARLE PLUMMQOFF

* * * * L *

_ . ¥IA YAND DETLIVERY R R 1396
I %2 zY Honorable Lawrence Schmidt EEENVE : o
CPINION VIA HAND DELIVERY D .

Zoning Commissioner for VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mooy
wiie y

Baltimore County Department of -
Permits and Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 The Honorable Lawrence Schmigt

: pagee s ' AT . Zoning Commissioner for
County Office Building : Re: Case No.: 96-230-SPHA (Item 224) ZONING CO‘AMibSIONER B g

_ Baltimore County
Towson, Maryland 21204 1400 Greenspring Valley Road 01d Court House

) Re: Our Client: Koinonia Partnership 8th Election District Towson, Maryland 21204
nonconforming residential, institutional and other uses requested . ’ Zoning Requests for Bed and Breakfast Inn - ;.’.(rd Cognc;lm:nlc Ea'.strlgtt. ) )
1400 Greenspring Valley Road e — Koinonia Partnership - Petitioner - RE: Case No.: 96-230-SPHA (Item 224)
by the Petitioner. Testimony was taken over a two-day period both . _ Third Election District ’ 1400 Greenspring Valley Road
. Third Councilmanic District 8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District
Koinonia Partnership - Petitioner

. n L e o
: . . . = i
This matter comes before the Board from an appeal of the . Mr. Mitch Kellman 014 Court House UU, JN 39D [

Zoning Commissioner's Order of July 16, 1990 denying the Petition

for Special Hearing to approve and confirm the lawful,

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

by live witnesses and video tape deposition. In the course of a meeting today wiith representatives of

Dear Mitch: the Valleys Planning Council concerning the above-captioned
. s special hearing petition, the Petitioners were asked to join in

As a follow-up to our conference 1n Your office on a for conti £ th . ‘oh i .
testified as an expert on behalf of the Keinonia Partnership. He . ) Wednesday, November 22, 1995, with Stacey HMcArthur, I am _ request r tinuance of the hearing which is currently

. . , scheduled for Thursday, January 4, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. in Room —
enclosing the following documents, many of which have been 118 of the 0ld Courthouse. : The

Mr. Eugene Raphel, a registered professional land surveyor, Dear Commissioner Schmidk:

above entitled case was scheduled for a hearing on
January 4, 1996. My client, Koinonia Partnership agreed to the

: : ; ' ; — i i r meeting to incorporate your comments: :
advised the Board that the site consisted of approximately 43 acres ! revised since ou g e continuanee requested by the Valleys Planning Council.

. st £ Special In the gogd faith_intert?st of exploring a resolution of
signed Petition or P - certain underlying questions with regard to this case, Koinonia
T , ‘ R Partnership has agreed to the continuance requested by the
R.C. 2. Mr. Raphel reviewed the early blueprints and tracings for . < . 13 Zonin ' Valleys Planning Council. Accordingly, please do not reset

P , U Y P g ; . 2. Three (3) original signed Petition for d ' this case for approximately ninety (90) days.

. . . . . . . ! original ]

located in the Greenspring Valley having a2 zoning designation of | _ Heariié fo'i';rs:c::e (3) g Following a meeting on Friday, February 23, 1996 with John
_ ; Bernstein and Kristen Forsyth of the Valleys Planning Council,

we were informed that they have no objection to the scheduling

of the hearing on the requested Bed and Breakfast Inn.

. . . ) Accordingly, please assign a new hearing date for this case.
Thank you for your kind consideration of this request. If The onl resen nflict t: ve i i
you prefer, I will be happy to appear in person to place this ¥ P t .o that I have in my schedule is March

you : . , 11 25, i i ;
joint request on the record Thursday morning. ) 3 zéqu?ast. and 25 Thank you for your consideration of this

the subject site and indicated that:ithese documents date back to_ Variance forms;

L i e . . ; 5} copies of the Zoning Description;
1955. Those tracings. and site plans-indicate at least eight 3 Five (5) cop

4. Twelve (12) copies of the site plan prepared by D.S.

individual buildings{ﬁﬁ? mﬂo’i the site and ’n.amed those Thaler and Associates;

Respectfully subpitted,

: : 3 _ Vvery truly yours,
buildings. Testimony throughout the hearing referred to these e _ kN 5. One (1) copy of the 200 scale zoning map; and . | a z—-&w

e Vo

buildings by name and were further portrayed in Petiticner's _ 6. Our client's check number 2458 payable to Baltimore
R Stephen J. Nolan

County, Maryland in the amount of $570.00 to cover the filing

Stephen J. Nolan
Exhibit No. 9, a photographic layout of the site. The video tape _' R and sign fees.

SdN:mao SJIN/d1lp

deposition viewed by the Board of Marion Carnes further enlightened ' Kindly schedule this matter for the earliest possible cc: Dr. Jonn Bernstein, Valleys Planning Council

hearing date. ’ E @ E ﬂ w E ' - Arnold Jablon, Director, Baltimore County Department of
_ Permits and Development Management

cc: Ms. Gwen Stevens, Hearing Clerk

Mr., Arnold Jablon, Director, Baltimore County D
Permits and Development Management

Dr. John Bernstein, Valleys Planning Council
Ms. Christin Forsyth, Valleys Planning Council
Koinonia Partnership
Anne and Christin Pomvkala
Mr. David S. Thaler

this Board as to these buildings and as to their history. Ms.

) . Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire, Office of People's Council
Nov ? 1 1995 ) : Carole 8. Demilio, Esquire, Office of People’'s Council

Carmes, an 82-yeér—old resident of the Presbyterian Home and still
) ' Koinonia Partnership

‘active Keinonian, first arrived at the subject property
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Law OFFICES 1 JAMES D. NOLAN
T emnER NOLAN. PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS '5“ fj(, RETRED 19801

WILLIAM P ENGLEHART, JR.

- V | P < o
CHARTERED 2. EARLE PLUMHOFF PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET 7 LEASE PRINT CLCARLY
STEPHEN J. NOLAN' L\ 1I9sQ-19868)

PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-{N SHEET

ROBERT L.HANLEY.JR. SUITE 700, COURT TOWERS
ADDRESS

20 N, PENNSYLVANA A= oo D 2

il fo e i

NAME
d_ M Lor A CLA—&[(_

Z‘:EE::;NSQ?SL::;:::S: 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE 70 (’/S RALPH E. DEITZ .. ' NAME ‘ ADDRESS
cutanetan Db Hrolhe K
‘ 8237853 4 5%55” WS 7
Wochpd RyNP ¥ 0 fUSORSHI Yy 3y vos”
*YALSD ADMITTED IN NEV! JERSETY V ¥ : /-
VIA HAND DELIVERY - ?w?'{ﬁﬁl? }’M;f% 19 MAIUE M}wﬁﬁ CodlT- 21266
Permits and Development Management %L \{ NA Om 14 /2,‘2—‘?._ BCJ’:'-L_\._E.:! [\d\g_ %{m e,
County Office Building ¥ fﬂu5

DOUGLAS L. BURGESS l() T HLT:I )ﬂﬂ K\j E.r Eu—/}{O'MD )
JJOSEPH CURRAMN,IT TELEFAX: 1410} 296-2765
” Z128¢&
Arnold Jablon, Director _ 60//0 /{h !/)h{l/ !/O E. Pﬁ\]fj - TALO DI )
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

ROBERT E. CAHILL, JR. Towson, MARYLAND 21204-5340
. (18
ART A.SCHADT WHITER'S DIRCCT CIAL 59’ 5‘0&/}/;\&9 M/C,d,. d7-, /)\\/A/a_&//
sSTU . H
“ALSO ADMITTED IN D C MarCh 4' 1996
Baltimore County Department of
Towson, Maryland 21204

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CITIZEN SIGN-IN SHEET

NWEs Guekers Go W . CHeEP/SHTRE 4%: 212.7%
Re: Case No.: 96-230-SPHA (Item 224) | |
1400 Greenspring Valley Road ] ’

Petitioner: Koinonia Partnership S e o
REOQUEST FOR REASSIGNMENT -ﬂ[ '2 . z
9f - 230 SFHA

ADDRESS
Vellust Phnniog (umcil -
. z v Z .4
Reference is made to your Notice of Reassignment dated . ' - — (S) SIGN-IN S | f 7‘/‘,@ . J !
March 1, 1996, with regard to the above-entitled case. Through PLEASE PRINT CLEAERL ONER HEET . %/Ag-m-m. M{ ..écug & — - .
an inadvertence, my letter dated February 27, 1996 addressed to ) 4./7&?6( /,//m //dﬂmy s ,

3 f . : f
Commissioner Schmidt Failed to 1list Friday, March 22 as a _,}//ﬁ\, ] ~ cl(;(
Licce. 1 {rzen o Hoe iy Q_r’l%ﬁrﬂ-’ljl ;
1

conflict date. I am scheduled on that date to c;ha_ur the - NAME
statewide planning conference of the Maryland Coalition for S_s'éﬂla.l {T l\}a L#LA\' (Q [ o &)FEWW Mé', S-,—C—' .700 (,fa‘)é /% /%4\0 /00 l/? 2/_/_;{}
N [N L&,{
/fb&r&uj M s g %% /m :%Zﬁ%/‘tyﬂ’%ﬁ

Civil Justice at Westminster Hall of the University of Maryland et
Joodon AD Didedd
& /275/}/ & 4

Dear Mr. Jablon:

(’,&4{'.

Accordingly, I respectfully request- a new hearing date
preferably during the month of March (with the exception of
March 18, 25 and 29).

School of Law oan that date.
/4 ,—209
iDﬂ”D {. (it e 7€ : t.g."-g‘ 7 11S MM f ’
7 . . -
?a,g’tiﬂu\p? " M. i 1—‘:['4
I regret any inconvenience that this oversight on my part

4 Read
has caused your docket clierk, Ms. Gwen Stephens. Thank you for . @SIJ&—L‘D & A;ldh} kom‘hmuﬁc ll-looa(j\MSrywﬂbz Y/‘W—\
your kind consideration of this letter. . o /P);.x a

vy e vy, tsieon Al 205>
j W/a/ | Swire D Kivwa e Qouis{ &un,sf@d‘—‘op-ﬁaa&f

Stephen J. Nolan SQ?-%Q,G‘:;EIE?M;#" o 4D &Bg-,r

o . , ) ) In just minutes you can escape the bus-
= . tle of downtown Baltimore and step into a
SIN/ma0 o | pastoral delight called Koinonia. l?:)inonia i g dhmg room Wi en
tzkes its name from the Greek word mean- PR H : S : O ous poreh, outdoor termace and poo!
ing “a place where people gather together™ Lo P . B : e .
and has charmed visitors for nearly a cen- RS I v . T e s s 2 o
tury. Part of Maryland's heritage, this Tudor -‘:‘Pace TOOMS,.OIHS ﬂ-Sma” fouﬂge,.'
style mansion and Carriage House has been ::;i:zco:":tmg w“[b cor o ‘
recently restored with the help of the Mary- W e e e sired?or up to 82;; ;?erg;’!':reas e
land Historical Trust. Tucked away in the . . - : - — N— ‘
} cart of Maryland horse country, Koinonia 7 7
captures the spirit of the country inn with
1 _1%5 wood carvings, leaded glass and fine fur-
nishings. Lovingly cared for by its staff, the
Koinonia facilities offer guests a unique al-
ternative with its tranquil dignity and atmos-
phere.

OQur pleasant country style bedrooms
can accomodate about 25 guests and special
dormitory arrangements are available for
large group retreats. The large dining hall viles you to enjoy these Jacilities at
with its oak beams and handcrafied tables 4 : ' K your convenience. (Koinonia is a ruz
provides sit down service for 100 and buffet - - : — ; ‘ . ner's delight)
for many more. We specialize in delicious . . ST ' RS \ 01’
gourmer vegetarian farc that i tasteful and _ : ' ul - _
imaginatively presented—a delight to the oo ’ ' L LiEs : i ?}ﬂ/
palate and the eye. Fruits, vegetables and el T 'l '
herbs are harvested daily from Koinonia’s ) — . Y ‘
orfanic garden, enhancing our varied menu { pan e -..-,-. 5 e : Special features include
with the freshest possible ingredients. Cat- | L large outdoor swimming pool

‘ _— _ ' e ering is available for any event, on or off T . S e e A tennis court
| VIOF COIUN | - the premises. Business people looking for a eEm Ly . S : natural food store
epter of parsdize end repreasunts FeIfacy barzony. The twelve fruits in ths b h. ‘ ) IN . /!/!,1 v restful 'brf:ak and Scf:ludf:q mcf:tmg place e - .y B . B print Sh0p
nds at the & = e £ . ) s love ranchas . . e - . : ] 212 Washinston Av have discovered Koinonia's daily lunches ) - K Y P
The Tre® of Life $ta ot wiritual growih: ..fe 3 O‘f‘ - -_E-‘ wisdpa, » IXuth, apq beauty. . M A . ‘R i Y L A_ : N D =14 glon Avenue and dinners a pleasant and whof i . Lt . ) : glft Shop
aze-gouk 1::.';5?.1 Lo those who aet thwﬂ{'- . , ~ &: Ior c:ix'.k the essencs from the trss, . ) ' ) = MR T VALLEYS ©.0. Box 5107 Sleasant iy Junches | 7 | u | '
Incortallty ¢k or a piece of waod, . . turn it over until T see +hat's in thare-- Lo | I . . I{E

: , ) g - ' . craft shop
- = ing alternative. Drop in for lunch and an : S o N
- ! % ] " - . . A , - . .
u::-;l:on Jnat coosa out. Usually the foces look 1ika oe, tald on toR. Rajmend Cojns, vistonasy astist. PLANNING COUNCIL, INC. I;’{;‘;‘;';' é\;?;yland 21285-5402 afternoon of shady woodland paths and dis- Ses ‘ ‘ : i : . ongomg. edut;atul))r_ml programs
\4 souls in the branchey ana - chea. Dessie BATVEY, visianary artist. Bach oatchsrich YOPIeLents . e cover for yourself the kind of charm that is - - I : I on a variety of subjects
.. Thexe's ¢ and coots.I fress ‘ . 410-296-5409 (FAX)

|y wotk snow 8 AT 8D stramcen op gat cen BAFPER ien, pISELs #OTk fegether. 05-n1A Bawked, visfosary artist . Koinonia
Conference & Visitors Bureau
We ve got Baltimore siurrounded!

Grammercy, the main bouse of-
fers five newly decorated meeting
rooms; 2 living rooms, 2 receplion

cc: Ms. Gwen Stephens, Docket Clerk (via hand delivery)
Dr. John Bernstein, Valleys Planning Counsel
Koinonia Partnership o
The Honorable Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commlssloner

These facilities are a comfortable
selting for your next meeling or semi-
nar. We can also dress up for weddings
and parties, and bandle every detail
Jrom: the catering to the flowers, mak-
ing your event a very special occasion.

Our forty five acres of woods and
meadows include an orchard and
large organic garden, all easily acces-
sible for leisurely walks. Koinonia in-

Jal—-06—-96 SAT 19:45‘IHDHIR PARTHERSHIPF 418 86 1765 P.B2Z2

Dr. John Bernstein, Dir-ector
Valley Planning Council
PO BOX 5402

Towson, MD 21285 - roeis 23, 1006 i
Dear Dr. Bernstein: ' _ ' ﬁ ;aw.remg SChI‘nic.lt
- . Gramercy Lawrence Schmidt fint 15 I For T oning Commissioner
. ong and positive feelings on behalf of the amer _ : imi ¢ NERT
s eiraer Opo SEI gon tthValley estate formally known as Kcinonmia. A go?i{lg Cce)mrcnlsi 1l:c.m.-_.r % Zon Cmmt.y misioner
Bed & Breakfast ogerauoﬂ_ Valley, was borm here, and after spening early S Czurimgguseou v I ) | Od County Court Hous:
I grew up in the Greenspring ey, s L :

' : : ‘ L Towson, MD 21204
returned to make my forever home , 400 Washington Avenue i —
adulthood most everywhere else, have ‘ | : Towson, MD. 21204 70H -
with my husband, LeRoy, here. LZOMING con

, . . Vi3SI Q: _ Re:  96-230-SPHA
There are many worthy battles that thank God the Valley Planning Council - ONER _

N ) . i ; C Number - 96-230-SPHA . e —= ﬁ_T‘—,__“
has undertaken. But to those Who would ‘oppose any zoning change in favor e o 62305 | N = Wy — ‘L -
of a full inn status for Gramecrcy, I wonld say this:

. In the event that a representative of The Valleys Planning Council ¢ t attend N : s / R AMER A

o : . ce and _ : g annot atten _ o L A4 L)

i, Our Valley was historically @ placé of two great inns, coveted for fhe? 093 the hearing on April 30, I wish to clarify The VPC’s position. o EVARAVALLLY
Please let it be known that the Baltimore County

their fine drinking water, back in a time well before I was ever !gzm.g go'rnh:scb ‘::vc:h t:Iu:ls, _ : - WA "
nee and the other in Stevenson propes, are  now T, - . N ) . . ‘ | , .
e i o Sﬁgfiffniiraffpviiégzr:eigﬁigawgzi3 ]f.éléesir:oamzzgfreEZdl;sld The petitioners are requesting a use permit for a bed & breakfast, which will serve Y Luxurious Lrving In The
support for the a men v

‘To Whom It May Concern:

inns {ll true, due in large part to
reasons ihai they wete gracieus ‘magneis for people arc still true,

the Council's good efforts. Here, I cite the historic precedent for having a couniry iud

in our midst.

2. In a ge'ographic area burdened with ‘an upprecedented rate of cancer, 1 am proud

that Grameicy

continues the tradition of organic farming. The fresh salade greens in

the sommer are a great ammenity to us as homeowhers, and now that I have opeped a

_ tn 1 liza the had £ hr : . rer mrers e . . - 1. 1900°s Srvie
Breakfast. - to legalize the bed & breakfast which they have run for several years without 2 permit. - = Bl :

This Bed and Breakfast is a member of our Conference
and Visitors Bureau and provides the very highest quality of
service to all visitors which are referred by us to them.

¥ Wl il J\d vy

The VPC does not oppose this particular use.

Sincerely,

h a quality i i f life i
i m with a gourmet cafe, our chef ndehghwd that suc They truly help to improve the quality o ife in our .
g:weia?:n:lculg;fﬂ;uch commigent is a plus tﬂﬂl ?'-‘-0,?13 f M“Uhnd' : community and any and all improvements to their property adds o kﬁ?p,,r‘ ASte.~_
3 ‘P our overcight visitors, it is a gift. 10 ousé. tho ts we cannot accomodate o to that quality.
. or g A et

- petafiieh b : ' Jonn Bemnstein

. . . i - ‘Our puests who . . . .
ourselves, :eaibyc andﬂg -;n;l: hndre::sum : e m%iomglutcmwvc of The . We urge approval cf this variance issue. Executive Director
have stayed &l fam beea VELY s g N E T

kmsvi arable. :
Pikesville Hilton has no comp /0 cb r W :  Stephen J. Nolan, Esq.

. kalag have z great respect for the history. their home and iaid. The 1 '
:rof::s ?:vlz not looked t;l‘i‘s good szince 1 can remember. Cestainly Koinonia haefi far - g Diane I. Molner
more group aifairs that were not searly @s gracious as .the weddings. par?ec. “testi‘ . Exocutive Director
educational events tat Gramercy canfwill stage. 1 can't remember .pet;lt) ;ﬂ;:er: Rg : _
the activities of Koinonia which bhad very incouststent Izadership !‘:::!. i -
unwieldy outcomes. The Pomykaias are veiy respoasiole, prefess peop
who have made sure to install most spitable sewage controls, etc. We ey
able to be a full service inn. How lovely to dsive there for a candlelit dinoer wit
guests, etc. or just for a conveaient bmat.fmm_m homes.

‘Please take this letter as steadfast support for Gramercy's good intentions
and current activitics. We believe deserve they geserve all cur support.

: 1 2 14 -l 4

et O IO Py o foure, Neryland USH 2EW-IUE

700 Esy Highway hltmr..' Innes wmg
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é 3 . — Baltimore, Maryland 22234
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= : - NEIL bANDRES LEMIS | LRI
e e s IS0 MEAD THILEET LA. 1 E LN Election Dist=fecr: 3
) e am ' RESDE T L AT Census Tract: 4038.5
o i . LTS5 /658 2 SN Councilmanic District: 3
» 4
e T G5BT AL i iy . -
TR - : ‘ sl | pliaen ‘ §. SITE
= i i ZiDF AR LAND WvE INFORMATION:
. ’ B - .
E : SOE'TI/ '6-:-, —..52 . A.  Gross acreage = 34.8 Ac.+/- ‘ '
- - L] - ol . -
. ]7-3‘31 ){- At Net acreage = 44.8 Ac.+/-
: —— s .
. 3. Existing Zoning: RC-5 & 1.3 Ac.+/-
-~ - M RC-2 2 42.9 Ac.+/-
C C. Density Calculations:
Allewable = RC-5 @ 1.9 Ac.+f- X 0.667 unitsfac. = 1.3 units
RC-2 2 42.9 Ac. #f- = 2 gnigs
- Proposed = Bed & 3reakfast Inn
2. Packing: i
. fequired: 1 space/bedroox
2 spaces/ex. resideqt
Proposed: 12 rocos-BAB 8 1 space/zoom = 12 spaces
I ex. resident =__ 2 'spaces
14 ispaces
- Total Requaired: 13 spaces
Total Proposed: !V spaces
":?_O - E. Landscape Planting:
LiceiAr ) _BOLIARD . R . ’ Site is heavily wooded.
2iCT AR AMS SvE. Yo trees are proccsed to ba removed,
IDENTIAL o Landscape Plan is reguired.
e Xt g Lot Arzea:
b aciMNE eé-"e'ﬁ—;. e i e et s et e . o Required: i-3 Rooas = 50,0005F
g ‘l; - :-*’%K‘.-‘Efl;h}lﬁt;ﬁ,«:; AT Ry e e o e TR any . Zach Additional Rooa = 10,C00ST
" 5 R OR
E A 12 Roems = 50,0005F + 90,000SF
i ' ) - = 140,Q005F {3.2 Ac.+/-)
&1 5 h
ik : Proposed Lot Area: VG JOKSF +/- | 68 Ac.d/-
e - F )
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